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December 23, 2009

Ms. Luly Massaro, Clerk

Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, Rl 02888

Re: City of Newport, Utilities Department, Water Division
Docket 4128

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Enclosed please find and original and nine copies of Newport Water’ s response to the United
States Department Of The Navy’ s First Set of Data Requests.

Please note that electronic copies of these documents have been provided to the servicellist.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Joseph A. Keough Jr.

JAK/kf
Enclosures



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-1: With reference to RFC Schedule B-7, please provide a tabulation of the
monthly water volume production data for the Station One and Lawton Valley water
treatment plants for the Fiscal Years 2007 — 2009 in Excel format.

Response: The requested information is attached.

Prepared by: Harold J. Smith



RIPUC Docket No. 4128

Response to Navy DR 1-1 and DR 1-2

Water Available for Sale (gallons)

Lawton Valley WTP

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June
Annual Total

Station 1 WTP
July

August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March

April

May

June
Annual Total

Combined Plants
July

August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March

April

May

June
Annual Total

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009
129,842,600 144,557,900 177,163,200
140,288,300 123,442,000 153,928,000
118,166,000 136,505,900 130,128,800
104,588,400 125,098,900 107,686,400

87,392,400 95,131,900 92,169,800
85,737,700 95,387,800 100,984,000
93,368,800 75,705,500 92,398,500
85,234,852 57,989,000 77,110,000
102,478,300 67,358,900 67,990,900
103,878,100 101,087,700 78,900,900
111,879,700 97,767,500 105,586,900
117,151,700 136,394,700 100,695,100

1,280,006,852

1,256,427,700

1,284,742,500

109,005,270
116,507,280
92,429,720
101,428,820
93,422,530
89,969,150
90,273,470
82,710,720
87,874,070
90,925,670
105,084,810
116,724,700

125,261,550
141,803,530
104,923,070
86,916,660
82,330,230
85,672,310
113,510,820
106,417,030
112,197,040
90,977,660
112,891,770
105,454,990

103,711,300
99,280,200
84,308,700
96,093,000
86,532,700
76,962,700
93,125,100
88,843,300

110,288,000

103,156,000

104,992,900

105,403,500

1,176,356,210

1,268,356,660

1,152,697,400

238,847,870
256,795,580
210,595,720
206,017,220
180,814,930
175,706,850
183,642,270
167,945,572
190,352,370
194,803,770
216,964,510
233,876,400

269,819,450
265,245,530
241,428,970
212,015,560
177,462,130
181,060,110
189,216,320
164,406,030
179,555,940
192,065,360
210,659,270
241,849,690

280,874,500
253,208,200
214,437,500
203,779,400
178,702,500
177,946,700
185,523,600
165,953,300
178,278,900
182,056,900
210,579,800
206,098,600

2,456,363,062

2,524,784,360

2,437,439,900




STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-2: Please provide a tabulation of the monthly water volume production data for
the Station One and Lawton Valley water treatment plants from the end of Fiscal Year
2009 through the most recent month available in Excel format.

Response: The information requested is attached.

Prepared by: Harold J. Smith



RIPUC Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy DR 1-2

Water Available for Sale (gallons)

FY 2009

Lawton Valley WTP

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

108,373,300
139,731,200
130,567,265
105,873,800

66,760,900

Year To Date Total

Station 1 WTP

551,306,465

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

120,814,660
114,356,890
101,189,100
121,112,610
114,492,780

Year To Date Total

Combined Plants

571,966,040

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

229,187,960
254,088,090
231,756,365
226,986,410
181,253,680

Year To Date Total

1,123,272,505




STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-3: Please provide a tabulation of monthly bills issued to the Navy Base from the
end of FY 2009 through the most recent month available in Excel Format.

Response: Please see attached Excel spreadsheet.

Prepared by: R Esten



City of Newport
Water Division

Navy Bills
FY 2009

Navy Data Request 1-3

Billing Roll is the month that the invoice is issued.
It is based upon readings taken the previous month.

December 3, 2009

B089-01200 was changed to compound meter on 10/14/09. Account B089-01201 is other reading of compound meter
B089-01700 was changed to compound meter on 10/22/09. Account B089-01701 is other reading of compound meter

Account Number B089-01200 B089-01201 B089-01300

Location Chases Lane Chases Lane Green Lane

Billing Roll Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total[ Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total| Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total
2009-07 $13.25 1,890,500 $5,283.95 | $5,297.20 $13.25 4,500,000 | $12,577.50 | $12,590.75
2009-08 $15.31 2,122,300 $6,643.29 | $6,658.60 $15.31 4,300,000 | $13,880.40 | $13,895.71
2009-09 $15.31 2,933,400 $9,469.02 | $9,484.33 $15.31 5,900,000 | $19,045.20 | $19,060.51
2009-10 $15.31 2,640,300 $8,522.89 $8,538.20 $15.31 2,800,000 $9,038.40 $9,053.71
2009-11 $15.31 2,311,500 $7,461.52 | $7,476.83 $15.31 6,100,000 [ $19,690.80 | $19,706.11
2009-12 $15.31 6,000 $19.37 $34.68 $15.31 863,960 $2,788.86 | $2,804.17 $15.31 3,600,000 | $11,620.80 | $11,636.11
Account Number B089-01400 B089-01500 B089-01700

Location Fort Adams Melville West Main Rd Anchorage

Billing Roll Billing Charge ~ Consumption Water Charge Total| Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total| Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total
2009-07 $13.25 655,000 $1,830.73 | $1,843.98 $13.25 0 $0.00 $13.25 $13.25 1,143,740 $3,196.75 | $3,210.00
2009-08 $15.31 569,000 $1,836.73 $1,852.04 $15.31 0 $0.00 $15.31 $15.31 1,100,260 $3,444.07 $3,459.38
2009-09 $15.31 385,000 $1,242.78 | $1,258.09 $15.31 0 $0.00 $15.31 $15.31 759,110 $2,450.41 | $2,465.72
2009-10 $15.31 747,000 $2,411.32 | $2,426.63 $15.31 0 $0.00 $15.31 $15.31 259,000 $747.88 $763.19
2009-11 $15.31 1,038,000 $3,350.66 | $3,365.97 $15.31 113,000 $364.76 $380.07 $15.31 750,100 $2,421.32 | $2,436.63
2009-12 $15.31 334,000 $1,078.15 $1,093.46 $15.31 71,000 $229.19 $244.50 $15.31 4,000 $12.91 $28.22
Account Number B089-01701 B089-01800 B089-01804

Location West Main Rd Anchorage Third St Naval Hospital Third St

Billing Roll Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total[ Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total| Billing Charge Consumption Water Charge Total
2009-07 $13.25 1,028,230 $2,873.90 | $2,887.15 $13.25 2,756 $7.70 $20.95
2009-08 $15.31 975,990 $3,065.97 | $3,081.28 $15.31 3,276 $10.57 $25.88
2009-09 $15.31 720,000 $2,324.16 | $2,339.47 $15.31 (2,129) ($6.87) $8.44
2009-10 $15.31 100,000 $322.80 $338.11 $15.31 0 $0.00 $15.31
2009-11 $15.31 581,786 $1,878.01 | $1,893.32 $15.31 2,223 $7.18 $22.49
2009-12 $15.31 801,680 $2,587.82 | $2,603.13 $15.31 (114,226) ($368.72) ($353.41) $15.31 (2,223) ($7.18) $8.13
Account Number B089-01900 B089-01901 B089-01902

Location Training Station Rd Training Station Rd Maple Ave Bowlers Gate 4

Billing Roll Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total| Billing Charge[ Consumption| Water Charge Total| Billing Charge| Consumption| Water Charge Total
2009-07 $13.25 2,043,164 $5,710.64 $5,723.89 $13.25 417,000 $1,165.52 $1,178.77 $13.25 2,901,340 $8,109.25 $8,122.50
2009-08 $15.31 3,122,082 $9,772.83 | $9,788.14 $15.31 96,780 $302.94 $318.25 $15.31 2,762,770 $8,648.11 | $8,663.42
2009-09 $15.31 2,904,575 $9,375.97 | $9,391.28 $15.31 71,110 $229.54 $244.85 $15.31 3,077,000 $9,932.56 | $9,947.87
2009-10 $15.31 2,145,325 $6,925.11 | $6,940.42 $15.31 44,000 $142.03 $157.34 $15.31 2,552,560 $8,239.66 | $8,254.97
2009-11 $15.31 2,719,347 $8,778.05 $8,793.36 $15.31 81,650 $263.57 $278.88 $15.31 3,480,560 $11,235.25 | $11,250.56
2009-12 $15.31 2,069,228 $6,679.47 | $6,694.78 $15.31 58,000 $187.22 $202.53 $15.31 2,682,790 $8,660.05 | $8,675.36

Page 1 of 1




STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-4: With reference to RFC Schedule D-3, please provide the corresponding
maximum month, maximum day and peak hourly water production flow data for Fiscal
Year 2010 in Excel format.

Response: The requested information is attached.

Prepared by: Harold J. Smith



Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy DR 1-4
Year To Date Peak Production Data for FY 2010

MAX MONTH PRODUCTION AVAILABLE FOR SALE

JULY 2009 - NOVEMBER 2009 Station #1 Lawton Valley Combined
In Gallons |in 1000's In Gallons | in 1000's InGallons | in 1000's
Max. Month October 121,112,610 121,113 August| 139,731,200 139,731 August| 254,088,090 254,088

MAX DAY PRODUCTION AVAILABLE FOR SALE

Station #1 Lawton Valley Combined
Max Day Production Max Day Production Max Day Production
Date In Gallons [in 1000's Date In Gallons  [in 1000's Date In Gallons |in 1000's
JULY 2009 - NOVEMBER 2009 10/10/2009 4,664,000 4,664 8/27/2009 6,168,500 6,169 8/23/2009 9,800,400 9,800
includes booster to LV at 1,384,000 Gallons

PEAK HOURLY FLOW

Date Station #1 Date Lawton Valley
JULY 2009 - NOVEMBER 2009 10/10/2009 5.5 MGD Multiple 6 MGD

Days



July

August

Stal
3894280
3893680
4257500
4336930
4335400
3995920
3887500
3894640
3892480
3863900
3889600
3886880
3706030
3886250
3873150
3869410
3881390
3862720
3867310
3867500
3901380
3906280
3872350
3719300
3874920
3879210
3952320
3763800
3562450
3675780
3864400
4373460
4396320
3648100
3524110
3537990
3639260
3855140
3924740
4011120
4317450
3815950
3581990
3339000
3653630
3672000
3613660
3647000
3647680
3645000
3707540

LV
3105100
3093200
3557300
2948200
3566800
3179000
4057700
2842200
3034400
2958500
4263300
3935600
2867500
3661700
3668400
4391000
4000600
4161800
4409800
3297100
3447200
3641300
3200800
2698400
3685400
3207500
2458700
4474200
4284400
3250400
3025800
4340700
3005600
3172000
4379700
4434400
4214900
4329000
3179100
4445500
3211400
5754600
4800900
4329600
2964400
5845200
5139500
4471100
5393300
4556300
5581300

6999380
6986880
7814800
7285130
7902200
7174920
7945200
6736840
6926880
6822400
8152900
7822480
6573530
7547950
7541550
8260410
7881990
8024520
8277110
7164600
7348580
7547580
7073150
6417700
7560320
7086710
6411020
8238000
7846850
6926180
6890200
8714160
7401920
6820100
7903810
7972390
7854160
8184140
7103840
8456620
7528850
9570550
8382890
7668600
6618030
9517200
8753160
8118100
9040980
8201300
9288840



September

October

3772000
3982940
3688000
3411210
3617000
3632940
3618240
3579500
3134940
3164360
3204620
3034760
3621450
3280080
3576180
3589020
3760520
3669000
3162390
3158990
3230740
3002550
3116000
3091660
3250000
3165420
3400000
3270660
3692000
3501190
3535000
3512940
3445000
3396050
3421000
3457350
3401000
3190650
3410000
3350500
3497000
3319720
3294000
3071100
3277000
3051740
3245000
3341690
3961000
3694730
4664000
4637800

5458700
4373200
6112400
4252900
4683600
4840900
6168500
3958900
4695900
3999900
3637800
3890100
4795800
4652100
4363500
5226700
4093500
3539200
5643200
-139435
4428900
4079600
4560400
3755900
3736500
4461200
4556000
4051200
4229900
5774200
4221200
4975800
4737400
4645300
5501000
4419800
4828100
4527600
4646200
4508000
3858400
5282400
4345700
4336400
4503100
5058500
3813500
4447500
2971200
4350400
2925100
3135800

9230700
8356140
9800400
7664110
8300600
8473840
9786740
7538400
7830840
7164260
6842420
6924860
8417250
7932180
7939680
8815720
7854020
7208200
8805590
3019555
7659640
7082150
7676400
6847560
6986500
7626620
7956000
7321860
7921900
9275390
7756200
8488740
8182400
8041350
8922000
7877150
8229100
7718250
8056200
7858500
7355400
8602120
7639700
7407500
7780100
8110240
7058500
7789190
6932200
8045130
7589100
7773600



November

4132490
3742220
3737660
3684120
4210730
3978740
3932010
3559420
3725840
4165740
4287560
4238630
4291430
4238890
4329800
4234580
4334140
4208810
4309040
4212980
3648730
3241640
4082000
4616860
3914940
3263870
3763890
3775140
3792830
3810880
3828740
3826160
3773810
3763780
3821590
3817630
3846320
4399850
3862810
3747560
3852000
3735580
3851000
3745350
3822000
3736100
3870000
3691280
3786000
3804440

3255000
4351200
3601900
3167600
3518500
2859600
3043700
3310800
4328700
3014300
2771500
2345500
2843500
2728200
2601100
3177300
2516800
2122000
2721600
2425400
2838400
3023800
2080700
1045100
2289500
2927700
2696400
2794700
2014900
2437400
2451300
1961900
2459500
2177900
2362300
1572300
2667300
1487200
2378500
2288700
1800700
2494600
2001600
2115200
2007900
1878400
1844500
2361100
2428700
1872700

7387490
8093420
7339560
6851720
7729230
6838340
6975710
6870220
8054540
7180040
7059060
6584130
7134930
6967090
6930900
7411880
6850940
6330810
7030640
6638380
6487130
6265440
6162700
5661960
6204440
6191570
6460290
6569840
5807730
6248280
6280040
5788060
6233310
5941680
6183890
5389930
6513620
5887050
6241310
6036260
5652700
6230180
5852600
5860550
5829900
5614500
5714500
6052380
6214700
5677140

9800400



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-5: Please provide a tabulation of monthly rainfall data for the Newport service
area from Fiscal Year 2007 through the most recent month available in Excel format.

Response: Please see attached Excel spreadsheet.

Prepared by: J. Forgue



City of Newport- Docket 4128
Navy Data Request 1-5
RainFall Measured at Wastewater Treatment Facility, Connell Hwy, Newport

Month FY 2007 FY2008 FY2009 FY2010
July 3.85 2.51 4.10 11.12
Aug 4.60 2.10 3.10 4.29
Sept 3.50 1.69 8.52 2.98
Oct 5.80 1.66 2.32 6.53
Nov 6.25 3.13 5.03 3.45
Dec 2.78 4.47 8.58
Jan 4.50 2.06 5.80
Feb 2.61 5.61 2.30
Mar 6.01 5.61 3.86
Apr 8.59 4.13 7.64
May 2.50 281 3.51
June 2.47 1.90 4.00

TOTAL for FY 53.46 37.68 58.76



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-6: With reference to Mr. Kenneth Mason’s direct testimony at Page 4, Lines 1-8,
did the metering issues referenced there prevent the utility from metering the daily usage
by its largest Commercial accounts, such as, for example, hotels and marinas, during the
demand survey period?

Response: No. As detailed in the testimony of Harold Smith, the choice of commercial
accounts was made by a formula presented to all interveners, which used a random
selection of accounts after stratification by consumption. The initial 30 commercial
accounts included only one top ten user in the Newport system, the Marriott Hotel. This
account was used during the demand study.

Prepared by: K. Mason



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-7: Were any of Newport’s ten largest Commercial accounts omitted from the
daily demand monitoring study? If Newport’s response is affirmative, please state

a. the monthly usages of any of the largest accounts omitted from the demand

study from the beginning of Fiscal Year 2009 through the most recent month

available;

b. the ranking of each of the omitted accounts in terms of its annual usage within

the Commercial class.

Response: As set forth in the response to Navy 1-6, only one of the top ten Commercial
accounts was initially chosen and subsequently used by Newport Water for the demand
study.

Prepared by: K. Mason



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Set1l

Navy 1-8: Did the City of Newport experience a significant decline in tourism traffic
during Fiscal Year 2009? If Newport’s response is affirmative, does Newport have an
estimate of the decrease in average day and maximum day demand for the Commercial
class that resulted from the decrease in tourism traffic?

Response: The City does not have a department that specifically tracks tourism traffic.
Therefore, we do not have any data to answer this question. There are private entities
such as the Newport Chamber of Commerce and the Newport Convention & Visitor’s
Bureau that closely follow the trends in tourism in the City. Newport Water does not have
an estimate of the effect any downturn in tourism has on average day and maximum day
demands for the Commercial class.

Prepared by: J. Forgue



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-9: With reference to Page 10, Lines 16 — 19 of Mr. Smith’s direct testimony, does
Newport have an explanation or analysis for the finding that its Residential class has a
relatively low peaking factor when compared to the residential classes of many other
water utilities?

Response: An explanation for the relatively low peaking factor exhibited by Newport’s
Residential class would be purely speculative, but it is possible that Newport’s
Residential class irrigates less than residential customers served by other utilities.

As for analysis, the analysis of billing system data and the data gathered during the daily
sampling period in the summer of 2009 indicated that Newport’s Residential class has a
Max Day peaking factor that is lower than the residential class of many other utilities.
The analysis of billing system data is included in the rate model that was provided with
the rate filing. The analysis that uses daily sampling data is included as Attachments A
and B to this response.

Attachment A provides a summary of the daily data for each sample account by month
and for the entire sample period. The last row of data for each class is a summary of the
data for each class by month and for the sample period. The results of this analysis were
not considered for use in the cost of service analysis because peaking factors based only
on data during the typical peak demand period will not be indicative of demand
characteristics for the entire year.

Attachment B is an analysis that compares the daily sample period Max Day for each
class to the FY 09 average day consumption for each class based on FY09 consumption
data for the daily sample accounts. The results of this analysis are shown on RFC
Schedule D-8.

Prepared by: Harold J. Smith



Residential

Units

Account #

1 001-17300

2 001-17301

3 002-07800

4 003-15500

5 003-24810

6 003-25000

7 003-26000
22 004-02900
54 005-01801
55 005-02000
53 005-17702
67 005-22200
66 005-23000
36 005-23200
37 006-14600
35 006-17903
38 006-20606
39 007-19800
40 008-08010
41 009-01000
30 009-07101
31 009-17700
32 009-19300
33 009-25900
34 009-26000
42 010-06600
29 010-17400
63 011-20110
62 012-05300
61 012-12200
45 014-15600
48 014-21300
27 014-32201
43 015-05000
47 015-24700
46 015-33430
64 016-09510
65 016-11000
44 016-18203
60 017-12500
56 017-15000
69 018-12900
68 018-13200

Location Type

31 Bridge ¢ Residence
31 Bridge ¢ Residence
25 Willow ¢ Residence
98 Third St Residence
73 Second Residence
6 Pine St Residence
19 Cherry {Residence
44 Thames Residence
38 Gould S Residence
34 Gould € Residence
12 Johnsor Residence
78 Callend Residence
38 Callend Residence
7 Davis Ct Residence
40 Division Residence
122 Spring Residence
26 Mary St Residence
21 John St Residence
45 William Residence
20 West E> Residence
22 Perry SiResidence
13 Pope SiResidence
38 Pope StResidence
27 Young ¢ Residence
27 Young ¢ Residence
24 Byrnes Residence
36 Holland Residence
4 Conrad C Residence
7 Webster Residence
18 Carey < Residence
70 Kay St Residence
4 Tyler St Residence
19 Rhode | Residence
9 Brinley S Residence
66 Praire A Residence
183 Eustis Residence
19-1/2 She Residence
42 Sherma Residence
28 Kay St Residence
9 Park St Residence
11 Gould < Residence
52 Evarts < Residence
44 Evarts ¢ Residence

ERT #

81371483
81382104
82026720
81371112
82094384
81371088
81382125
82091196
82086308
81371452
82092553
81371118
82094372
82091884
82026755
82094378
82086311
81382109
82026754
81892004
82092541
81691484
82091174
81371119
81382106
81371083
82094374
82091862
82086302
82092230
82094385
82092539
82094365
82091879
81371125
82059025
82092228
81382110
81794001
82086301
81371092
82086312
82086303

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

MAY
MAX Weekday Weekend
AVG. DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV
Total DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY G.DAY
1883 63 101 1.61 998 62 885 63 0.99 1.01
32 1 16 15.00 5 0 27 2 0.29 1.81
4129 138 297 2.16 2151 134 1978 141 0.98 1.03
2074 69 171 247 1234 77 840 60 1.12 0.87]
3149 105 239 2.28 1724 108 1425 102 1.03 0.97|
2846 95 276 2.91 1481 93 1365 98 0.98 1.03
3209 107 590 5.52 1075 67 2134 152 0.63 1.43
2325 78 234 3.02 1192 75 1133 81 0.96 1.04
7278 243 266 1.10 3879 242 3399 243 1.00 1.00
5073 169 180 1.06 2723 170 2350 168 1.01 0.99
2346 78 101 1.29 1227 77 1119 80 0.98 1.02
11181 373 426 1.14 6141 384 5040 360 1.03 0.97|
2696 90 110 1.22 1544 97 1152 82 1.07 0.92]
4869 162 180 111 2605 163 2264 162 1.00 1.00
617 21 32 1.50 357 22 260 19 1.05 0.87]
4232 141 871 6.17 3114 195 1118 80 1.38 0.57]
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7019 234 302 1.29 3680 230 3339 239 0.98 1.02
3178 106 272 2.57 1553 97 1625 116 0.92 1.10
10 0 10 30.00 10 1 0 0 1.88 0.00]
50 2 10 6.00 30 2 20 1 1.13 0.86]
11346 378 400 1.06 5972 373 5374 384 0.99 1.01
7675 256 302 1.18 4242 265 3433 245 1.04 0.96]
3518 117 650 5.54 2229 139 1289 92 1.19 0.79
909 30 119 3.93 106 7 803 57 0.22 1.89
9174 306 345 1.13 4902 306 4272 305 1.00 1.00
625 21 135 6.48 429 27 196 14 1.29 0.67|
30 1 10 10.00 16 1 14 1 1.00 1.00
6782 226 234 1.04 3604 225 3178 227 1.00 1.00
3385 113 140 1.24 1846 115 1539 110 1.02 0.97|
1468 49 60 1.23 828 52 640 46 1.06 0.93
3746 125 149 1.19 1997 125 1749 125 1.00 1.00
2123 71 138 1.95 1027 64 1096 78 0.91 1.11
3055 102 120 1.18 1642 103 1413 101 1.01 0.99
4224 141 318 2.26 2339 146 1885 135 1.04 0.96]
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1359 45 60 1.32 752 47 607 43 1.04 0.96]
5981 199 230 1.15 3195 200 2786 199 1.00 1.00
6077 203 230 1.14 3185 199 2892 207 0.98 1.02
11158 372 410 1.10 5959 372 5199 371 1.00 1.00
8697 290 320 1.10 4590 287 4107 293 0.99 1.01
5151 172 182 1.06 2756 172 2395 171 1.00 1.00
3673 122 140 1.14 1948 122 1725 123 0.99 1.01




Residential

Units

Account #

57 018-14300
58 018-15310
52 018-30400
59 019-02600
51 019-22700
50 019-26700
49 019-31000
21 021-16106
20 021-16820
15 021-29000
10 021-37900
9 022-10320
12 022-19300
11 022-24200
18 022-32900
19 022-33400
17 022-35116
13 022-40500
16 022-41200
14 022-42530
8 022-45400
28 022-51990
23 023-04105
24 023-05900
25 023-24700
26 024-13100
99 025-02400
98 025-19310
89 027-01022
100 029-05411
90 031-01600
91 031-02110
93 031-10810
92 032-00315
70 033-00300
82 033-05300
102 034-07400
83 037-11115
103 037-11807
94 039-02300
95 039-07530
96 039-09280
97 039-10601

Location Type

11 Prescot Residence
65 - 67 Ga Residence
12 Warner Residence
21 Russell Residence
76 Warner Residence
11 Hall Ave Residence
4 Channin¢ Residence
10 Kerins TResidence
8 Vanderbt Residence
66 Harrisor Residence
9 Eastnor Residence
12 Wetmor Residence
211 Cogge Residence
95 Cogges Residence
181 Ocean Residence
214 Ocean Residence
9 Atlantic A Residence
20 Brenton Residence
124 Harrisc Residence
25 Halidon Residence
169 Welinc Residence
93 Annada Residence
5 Clay St Residence
22 Berkele Residence
38 Weaver Residence
2 Red Cros Residence
7 Concord Residence
395A Valle Residence
83 Shore C Residence
150 Paradi Residence
117 Center Residence
108 Allston Residence
15 Newpor Residence
31 Briarwo Residence
30 Mianton Residence
2 Sheeri Lr Residence
247 West N Residence
32 Vanicek Residence
146 Corpo Residence
39 King Rd Residence
71 Maple ,Residence
38 Sherma Residence
31 Paquin Residence

ERT #

82059655
81892260
81842913
81371093
82094368
82092563
82091885
82086284
81842507
82092224
81382131
81892216
81371113
82092534
82062281
82091194
81772187
81892005
82026732
82026753
81891984
82092530
82092531
82086304
81839518
81649889
82091192
82091887
82091875
82060308
82094377
81792285
81845546
82091195
82086294
82059698
82086296
82026704
82026726
82092569
82086305
82091188
81842954

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

MAY

MAX Weekday Weekend
AVG. DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY G.DAY
2034 68 78 1.15 1055 66 979 70 0.97 1.03
1616 54 109 2.02 897 56 719 51 1.04 0.95)
5469 182 196 1.08 2902 181 2567 183 0.99 1.01
3755 125 425 3.40 2064 129 1691 121 1.03 0.96]
378 13 76 6.03 171 11 207 15 0.85 1.17
4110 137 393 2.87 2321 145 1789 128 1.06 0.93
12240 408 414 1.01 6530 408 5710 408 1.00 1.00
2173 72 220 3.04 1204 75 969 69 1.04 0.96]
5169 185 212 1.15 2572 161 2597 186 0.87 1.00
4818 161 472 2.94 2349 147 2469 176 0.91 1.10
3772 126 257 2.04 2135 133 1637 117 1.06 0.93
2000 67 600 9.00 1200 75 800 57 1.13 0.86]
5334 178 292 1.64 3051 191 2283 163 1.07 0.92]
2557 85 102 1.20 1506 94 1051 75 1.10 0.88]
18 1 10 16.67 10 1 8 1 1.04 0.95]
1253 42 193 4.62 712 45 541 39 1.07 0.93
3609 120 180 1.50 1567 98 2042 146 0.81 1.21
2000 67 400 6.00 700 44 1300 93 0.66 1.39
5906 197 401 2.04 3098 194 2808 201 0.98 1.02
5848 195 415 2.13 3040 190 2808 201 0.97 1.03
13400 447 900 2.01 6800 425 6600 471 0.95 1.06
8650 288 940 3.26 4991 312 3659 261 1.08 0.91]
989 33 149 4.52 618 39 371 27 1.17 0.80]
2260 75 170 2.26 1173 73 1087 78 0.97 1.03
2789 93 108 1.16 1436 90 1353 97 0.97 1.04
4156 139 178 1.28 2209 138 1947 139 1.00 1.00
5257 175 326 1.86 2400 150 2857 204 0.86 1.16
8224 274 551 2.01 4551 284 3673 262 1.04 0.96]
2552 85 617 7.25 1677 105 875 63 1.23 0.73
2527 84 590 7.00 1255 78 1272 91 0.93 1.08
5090 170 463 2.73 3107 194 1983 142 1.14 0.83]
8393 280 298 1.07 4487 280 3906 279 1.00 1.00
3300 110 120 1.09 1770 111 1530 109 1.01 0.99
5185 173 446 2.58 2147 134 3038 217 0.78 1.26
448 15 38 2.54 288 18 160 11 1.21 0.77]
165 6 30 5.45 60 4 105 8 0.68 1.36
17977 599 649 1.08 9540 596 8437 603 1.00 1.01
4708 157 325 2.07 2608 163 2100 150 1.04 0.96]
3664 122 362 2.96 1805 113 1859 133 0.92 1.09
3323 111 428 3.86 1603 100 1720 123 0.90 1.11
4129 138 180 1.31 2253 141 1876 134 1.02 0.97|
5657 189 220 1.17 2947 184 2710 194 0.98 1.03
3079 103 155 151 1540 96 1539 110 0.94 1.07




Residential

Units

Account #

72 040-00831
71 040-00843
88 04-10200
87 041-07600
80 042-04000
79 042-12500
84 043-00200
86 043-08010
104 044-00200
105 044-02400
106 044-03017
109 050-06900
108 067-09300
107 067-10000
101 068-07300
81 131-14010
73 131-23900
74 131-29500
85 131-32200
75 132-62200
76 203-45310
77 203-47500
78 203-50600

Location Type

116 Girard Residence
114 Girard Residence
19 North B Residence
8 Stockton Residence
9 Livingsto Residence
131 Vernor Residence
1 Bliss Min Residence
7 Boulevar Residence
5 Squantur Residence
37 Squantt Residence
26 Pocaho Residence
92 John Ke Residence
63 Stage C Residence
9 Redwooc Residence
7 Ab Wools Residence
15 Princetc Residence
9 Gibson P Residence
25 Caswell Residence
66 Bliss Rc Residence
7 Marion S Residence
10 Greene Residence
18 Mumfor Residence
1 Arnold Ay Residence

ERT #

82058987
82059658
82086275
81846124
82092540
81794046
82094376
82059657
82086278
82058979
82086297
82092548
82092549
82094383
82026758
82086298
82086310
82094379
81772522
82091189
81839915
81810334
82094382

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

MAY

MAX Weekday Weekend
AVG. DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY G.DAY
15698 523 719 1.37 8437 527 7261 519 1.01 0.99
7066 236 248 1.05 3756 235 3310 236 1.00 1.00
2027 68 112 1.66 1154 72 873 62 1.07 0.92]
7168 239 290 121 3977 249 3191 228 1.04 0.95]
5951 198 250 1.26 3154 197 2797 200 0.99 1.01
547 18 42 2.30 302 19 245 18 1.04 0.96]
1058 35 49 1.39 567 35 491 35 1.00 0.99
5657 189 639 3.39 2762 173 2895 207 0.92 1.10
4429 148 280 1.90 2773 173 1656 118 1.17 0.80]
7490 250 328 1.31 3997 250 3493 250 1.00 1.00
3224 107 202 1.88 1800 113 1424 102 1.05 0.95]
210 7 30 4.29 150 9 60 4 1.34 0.61]
2444 81 120 1.47 1247 78 1197 86 0.96 1.05
1619 54 160 2.96 685 43 934 67 0.79 1.24
8749 292 320 1.10 4793 300 3956 283 1.03 0.97|
4799 160 180 1.13 2570 161 2229 159 1.00 1.00
1585 53 210 3.97 746 47 839 60 0.88 1.13
6254 208 248 1.19 3140 196 3114 222 0.94 1.07
6158 205 300 1.46 3134 196 3024 216 0.95 1.05
2858 95 102 1.07 1519 95 1339 96 1.00 1.00
169 6 20 3.55 89 6 80 6 0.99 1.01
5301 177 200 1.13 2834 177 2467 176 1.00 1.00
3101 103 120 1.16 1661 104 1440 103 1.00 1.00
461,895 15,397 18,278 1.19 245,883 15,368 216,012 15,429 1.00 1.00




Residential

Units

Account #

1 001-17300

2 001-17301

3 002-07800

4 003-15500

5 003-24810

6 003-25000

7 003-26000
22 004-02900
54 005-01801
55 005-02000
53 005-17702
67 005-22200
66 005-23000
36 005-23200
37 006-14600
35 006-17903
38 006-20606
39 007-19800
40 008-08010
41 009-01000
30 009-07101
31 009-17700
32 009-19300
33 009-25900
34 009-26000
42 010-06600
29 010-17400
63 011-20110
62 012-05300
61 012-12200
45 014-15600
48 014-21300
27 014-32201
43 015-05000
47 015-24700
46 015-33430
64 016-09510
65 016-11000
44 016-18203
60 017-12500
56 017-15000
69 018-12900
68 018-13200

Location Type

31 Bridge ¢ Residence
31 Bridge ¢ Residence
25 Willow ¢ Residence
98 Third St Residence
73 Second Residence
6 Pine St Residence
19 Cherry {Residence
44 Thames Residence
38 Gould S Residence
34 Gould € Residence
12 Johnsor Residence
78 Callend Residence
38 Callend Residence
7 Davis Ct Residence
40 Division Residence
122 Spring Residence
26 Mary St Residence
21 John St Residence
45 William Residence
20 West E> Residence
22 Perry SiResidence
13 Pope SiResidence
38 Pope StResidence
27 Young ¢ Residence
27 Young ¢ Residence
24 Byrnes Residence
36 Holland Residence
4 Conrad C Residence
7 Webster Residence
18 Carey < Residence
70 Kay St Residence
4 Tyler St Residence
19 Rhode | Residence
9 Brinley S Residence
66 Praire A Residence
183 Eustis Residence
19-1/2 She Residence
42 Sherma Residence
28 Kay St Residence
9 Park St Residence
11 Gould < Residence
52 Evarts < Residence
44 Evarts ¢ Residence

ERT #

81371483
81382104
82026720
81371112
82094384
81371088
81382125
82091196
82086308
81371452
82092553
81371118
82094372
82091884
82026755
82094378
82086311
81382109
82026754
81892004
82092541
81691484
82091174
81371119
81382106
81371083
82094374
82091862
82086302
82092230
82094385
82092539
82094365
82091879
81371125
82059025
82092228
81382110
81794001
82086301
81371092
82086312
82086303

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

JUNE

Total

1770
2745
3228
2803
2909
2796
2350
1946
7430
5083
2331
10881
2660
4854
418
2049

7009
2969

50
11364
8223
2141
1271
9214
1138
14
6663
3551
1503
3578
2512
3085
4773

1429
6147
6003
11194
8638
5109
3672

AVG.

DAY

59
92
108
93
97
93
78
65
248
169
78
363
89
162
14

307

222
118

119

84
103
159

48
205
200
373
288
170
122

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

MAX
MAX DAY DAY
96 1.63
285 3.11
208 1.93
227 2.43
310 3.20
215 231
245 3.13
141 2.17
310 1.25
180 1.06
110 1.42
426 1.17
110 1.24
180 111
38 2.73
229 3.35
0
252 1.08
235 2.37
0
10 6.00
400 1.06
302 1.10
283 3.97
177 4.18
345 112
284 7.49
2 4.29
234 1.05
146 1.23
60 1.20
129 1.08
168 2.01
120 1.17
344 2.16
0
60 1.26
230 112
230 1.15
410 1.10
312 1.08
182 1.07
140 1.14

Total

1074
1727
1955
1759
2082
1352
1157
1177
4480
3040
1426
6633
1572
2908
172
1148
0
4275
1515
0

30
6842
4950
1061
771
5425
861

4001
2039

964
2106
1438
1853
2814

832
3675
3525
6790
5222
3072
2167

AVG

60
96
109
98
116
75
64
65
249
169
79
369

162
10
64

238
84

380
275
59
43
301
48

222
113

54
117

80
103
156

46
204
196
377
290
171
120

Total

696
1018
1273
1044

827
1444
1193

769
2950
2043

905
4248
1088
1946

246

901

0
2734
1454

0

20
4522
3273
1080

500
3789

277

6
2662
1512

539
1472
1074
1232
1959

0

597
2472
2478
4404
3416
2037
1505

AVG

58
85
106
87
69
120
99
64
246
170
75
354

162
21
75

228
121

377
273
90
42
316
23

222
126

45
123

90
103
163

50
206
207
367
285
170
125

G. DAY  G.DAY
1.01 0.98
1.05 0.93
1.01 0.99
1.05 0.93
1.19 0.71
0.81 1.29
0.82 1.27
1.01 0.99
1.00 0.99
1.00 1.00
1.02 0.97
1.02 0.98
0.98 1.02
1.00 1.00
0.69 1.47
0.93 1.10
1.02 0.98
0.85 1.22
1.00 1.00
1.00 0.99
1.00 1.00
0.83 1.26
1.01 0.98
0.98 1.03
1.26 0.61
0.95 1.07
1.00 1.00
0.96 1.06
1.07 0.90
0.98 1.03
0.95 1.07
1.00 1.00
0.98 1.03
0.97 1.04
1.00 1.01
0.98 1.03
1.01 0.98
1.01 0.99
1.00 1.00
0.98 1.02




Residential

Units

Account #

57 018-14300
58 018-15310
52 018-30400
59 019-02600
51 019-22700
50 019-26700
49 019-31000
21 021-16106
20 021-16820
15 021-29000
10 021-37900
9 022-10320
12 022-19300
11 022-24200
18 022-32900
19 022-33400
17 022-35116
13 022-40500
16 022-41200
14 022-42530
8 022-45400
28 022-51990
23 023-04105
24 023-05900
25 023-24700
26 024-13100
99 025-02400
98 025-19310
89 027-01022
100 029-05411
90 031-01600
91 031-02110
93 031-10810
92 032-00315
70 033-00300
82 033-05300
102 034-07400
83 037-11115
103 037-11807
94 039-02300
95 039-07530
96 039-09280
97 039-10601

Location Type

11 Prescot Residence
65 - 67 Ga Residence
12 Warner Residence
21 Russell Residence
76 Warner Residence
11 Hall Ave Residence
4 Channin¢ Residence
10 Kerins TResidence
8 Vanderbi Residence
66 Harrisor Residence
9 Eastnor Residence
12 Wetmor Residence
211 Cogge Residence
95 Cogges Residence
181 Ocean Residence
214 Ocean Residence
9 Atlantic A Residence
20 Brenton Residence
124 Harrisc Residence
25 Halidon Residence
169 Welinc Residence
93 Annada Residence
5 Clay St Residence
22 Berkele Residence
38 Weaver Residence
2 Red Cros Residence
7 Concord Residence
395A Valle Residence
83 Shore C Residence
150 Paradi Residence
117 Center Residence
108 Allston Residence
15 Newpor Residence
31 Briarwo Residence
30 Mianton Residence
2 Sheeri Lr Residence
247 West N Residence
32 Vanicek Residence
146 Corpo Residence
39 King Rd Residence
71 Maple ,Residence
38 Sherma Residence
31 Paquin Residence

ERT #

82059655
81892260
81842913
81371093
82094368
82092563
82091885
82086284
81842507
82092224
81382131
81892216
81371113
82092534
82062281
82091194
81772187
81892005
82026732
82026753
81891984
82092530
82092531
82086304
81839518
81649889
82091192
82091887
82091875
82060308
82094377
81792285
81845546
82091195
82086294
82059698
82086296
82026704
82026726
82092569
82086305
82091188
81842954
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Summary of Daily Data Analysis

JUNE

Total

2132
2868
5540
4758
757
3840
12237
1402
5136
5252
4968
1600
5903
2597
22
1952
4708
9700
7058
6346
12000
9637
1224
2661
2844
4151
5300
7752
2488
2602
4104
8320
3320
2506
380
142
17800
4267
3313
2910
4013
5610
3091

AVG.

DAY

71
96
185
159
25
128
408
47
171
175
166
53
197
87

65
157
323
235
212
400
321

41

89

138
177
258
83
87
137
277
111
84
13

593
142
110

97
134
187
103

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

MAX

MAX DAY DAY
88 1.24
107 1.12
189 1.02
385 2.43
136 5.39
134 1.05
414 1.01
236 5.05
220 1.29
959 5.48
399 241
200 3.75
383 1.95
100 1.16
8 10.91
533 8.19
198 1.26
900 2.78
404 1.72
471 2.23
900 2.25
1824 5.68
105 2.57
213 2.40
108 1.14
178 1.29
366 2.07
466 1.80
409 4.93
230 2.65
296 2.16
298 1.07
120 1.08
461 5.52
25 1.97
32 6.76
620 1.04
295 2.07
184 1.67
260 2.68
170 1.27
220 1.18
120 1.16

Total

1296
1676
3309
2943
336
2307
7325
899
2963
3169
2993
1100
3441
1523
9
1404
2855
5400
4211
4291
7400
5980
788
1533
1740
2432
2807
4782
1325
1679
2484
5004
1980
1287
230
112
10680
2593
2067
2009
2395
3430
1846

AVG

72
93
184
164
19
128
407
50
165
176
166
61
191
85
1
78
159
300
234
238
411
332
44
85
97
135
156
266
74
93
138
278
110
72
13

593
144
115
112
133
191
103

Total

836
1192
2231
1815

421
1533
4912

503
2173
2083
1975

500
2462
1074

13

548
1853
4300
2847
2055
4600
3657

436
1128
1104
1719
2493
2970
1163

923
1620
3316
1340
1219

150

30
7120
1674
1246

901
1618
2180
1245

AVG

70
99
186
151
35
128
409
42
181
174
165
42
205
90

46
154
358
237
171
383
305

36

94

143
208
248

97

7
135
276
112
102

13

593
140
104

75
135
182
104

G. DAY  G.DAY
1.01 0.98
0.97 1.04
1.00 1.01
1.03 0.95
0.74 1.39
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.07 0.90
0.96 1.06
1.01 0.99
1.00 0.99
1.15 0.78
0.97 1.04
0.98 1.03
0.68 1.48
1.20 0.70
1.01 0.98
0.93 111
0.99 1.01
1.13 0.81
1.03 0.96
1.03 0.95
1.07 0.89
0.96 1.06
1.02 0.97
0.98 1.04
0.88 1.18
1.03 0.96
0.89 1.17
1.08 0.89
1.01 0.99
1.00 1.00
0.99 1.01
0.86 1.22
1.01 0.99
1.31 0.53
1.00 1.00
1.01 0.98
1.04 0.94
1.15 0.77
0.99 1.01
1.02 0.97
1.00 1.01




Residential

Units

Account #

72 040-00831
71 040-00843
88 04-10200
87 041-07600
80 042-04000
79 042-12500
84 043-00200
86 043-08010
104 044-00200
105 044-02400
106 044-03017
109 050-06900
108 067-09300
107 067-10000
101 068-07300
81 131-14010
73 131-23900
74 131-29500
85 131-32200
75 132-62200
76 203-45310
77 203-47500
78 203-50600

Location Type

116 Girard Residence
114 Girard Residence
19 North B Residence
8 Stockton Residence
9 Livingsto Residence
131 Vernor Residence
1 Bliss Min Residence
7 Boulevar Residence
5 Squantur Residence
37 Squantt Residence
26 Pocaho Residence
92 John Ke Residence
63 Stage C Residence
9 Redwooc Residence
7 Ab Wools Residence
15 Princetc Residence
9 Gibson P Residence
25 Caswell Residence
66 Bliss Rc Residence
7 Marion S Residence
10 Greene Residence
18 Mumfor Residence
1 Arnold Ay Residence

ERT #

82058987
82059658
82086275
81846124
82092540
81794046
82094376
82059657
82086278
82058979
82086297
82092548
82092549
82094383
82026758
82086298
82086310
82094379
81772522
82091189
81839915
81810334
82094382
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JUNE

MAX

Weekday Weekend

AVG. DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV
Total DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY G.DAY

15473 516 803 1.56 9556 531 5917 493 1.03 0.96
7104 237 248 1.05 4230 235 2874 240 0.99 1.01
2203 73 149 2.03 1236 69 967 81 0.94 1.10
7289 243 300 1.23 4071 226 3218 268 0.93 1.10
5934 198 215 1.09 3570 198 2364 197 1.00 1.00
494 16 30 1.82 344 19 150 13 1.16 0.76
974 32 38 1.17 576 32 398 33 0.99 1.02
4058 135 406 3.00 2537 141 1521 127 1.04 0.94
4317 144 417 2.90 3013 167 1304 109 1.16 0.76
8066 269 425 1.58 4963 276 3103 259 1.03 0.96
3134 104 163 1.56 1972 110 1162 97 1.05 0.93
590 20 30 1.53 350 19 240 20 0.99 1.02
2390 80 90 1.13 1414 79 976 81 0.99 1.02
1572 52 204 3.89 930 52 642 54 0.99 1.02
8707 290 320 1.10 5181 288 3526 294 0.99 1.01
4672 156 176 1.13 2788 155 1884 157 0.99 1.01
1223 41 182 4.46 823 46 400 33 112 0.82
6806 227 248 1.09 4032 224 2774 231 0.99 1.02
5918 197 225 1.14 3542 197 2376 198 1.00 1.00
2877 96 102 1.06 1718 95 1159 97 1.00 1.01
180 6 20 3.33 100 6 80 7 0.93 111
5251 175 200 1.14 3133 174 2118 177 0.99 1.01
3042 101 120 1.18 1733 96 1309 109 0.95 1.08
468,988 15,633 17,599 1.13 281,743 15,652 187,245 15,604 1.00 1.00




Residential

Units

Account #

1 001-17300

2 001-17301

3 002-07800

4 003-15500

5 003-24810

6 003-25000

7 003-26000
22 004-02900
54 005-01801
55 005-02000
53 005-17702
67 005-22200
66 005-23000
36 005-23200
37 006-14600
35 006-17903
38 006-20606
39 007-19800
40 008-08010
41 009-01000
30 009-07101
31 009-17700
32 009-19300
33 009-25900
34 009-26000
42 010-06600
29 010-17400
63 011-20110
62 012-05300
61 012-12200
45 014-15600
48 014-21300
27 014-32201
43 015-05000
47 015-24700
46 015-33430
64 016-09510
65 016-11000
44 016-18203
60 017-12500
56 017-15000
69 018-12900
68 018-13200

Location Type

31 Bridge ¢ Residence
31 Bridge ¢ Residence
25 Willow ¢ Residence
98 Third St Residence
73 Second Residence
6 Pine St Residence
19 Cherry {Residence
44 Thames Residence
38 Gould S Residence
34 Gould € Residence
12 Johnsor Residence
78 Callend Residence
38 Callend Residence
7 Davis Ct Residence
40 Division Residence
122 Spring Residence
26 Mary St Residence
21 John St Residence
45 William Residence
20 West E> Residence
22 Perry SiResidence
13 Pope SiResidence
38 Pope StResidence
27 Young ¢ Residence
27 Young ¢ Residence
24 Byrnes Residence
36 Holland Residence
4 Conrad C Residence
7 Webster Residence
18 Carey < Residence
70 Kay St Residence
4 Tyler St Residence
19 Rhode | Residence
9 Brinley S Residence
66 Praire A Residence
183 Eustis Residence
19-1/2 She Residence
42 Sherma Residence
28 Kay St Residence
9 Park St Residence
11 Gould < Residence
52 Evarts < Residence
44 Evarts ¢ Residence

ERT #

81371483
81382104
82026720
81371112
82094384
81371088
81382125
82091196
82086308
81371452
82092553
81371118
82094372
82091884
82026755
82094378
82086311
81382109
82026754
81892004
82092541
81691484
82091174
81371119
81382106
81371083
82094374
82091862
82086302
82092230
82094385
82092539
82094365
82091879
81371125
82059025
82092228
81382110
81794001
82086301
81371092
82086312
82086303
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JULY

Total

1698
3145
4429
3292
2312
3105
2739
937
7723
5266
2129
11698
2798
4996
606
2153

7258
4064

50
11686
8509
2266
2410
9468
3011
22
6904
3603
1537
3819
1682
3137
6064

1376
6175
6325
11506
8994
5177
3746

55
101
143
106

75
100

88

30
249
170

69
377

90
161

20

69

0
234
131

0

2
377
274

73

305
97

223
116

123

54
101
196

44
199
204
371
290
167
121

104
179
274
255
195
485
217
156
257
180
115
426
120
164
38
124
0
252
377
0
10
400
300
289
853
345
305
4
234
145
60
134
141
120
887
0
60
230
230
410
312
182
140

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY

1.90
1.76
1.92
2.40
2.61
4.84
2.46
5.16
1.03
1.06
1.67
1.13
1.33
1.02
1.94
1.79

1.08
2.88

6.20
1.06
1.09
3.95
10.97
1.13
3.14
5.64
1.05
1.25
1.21
1.09
2.60
1.19
4.53

1.35
1.15
1.13
1.10
1.08
1.09
1.16

Total AVG

1112
1816
2546
2072
1351
2188
1651
308
4478
3044
1226
6828
1568
2904
418
1337
0
4087
2252
0

30
6810
4854
849
833
5570
1789
14
4022
2089
906
2240
971
1807
3433
0
770
3493
3699
6768
5262
3018
2182

62
101
141
115

75
122

92

17
249
169

68
379

87
161

23

74

0
227
125

0

2
378
270

47

46
309

99

223
116

124

54
100
191

43
194
206
376
292
168
121

Total

586
1329
1883
1220

961

917
1088

629
3245
2222

903
4870
1230
2092

188

816

0
3171
1812

0

20
4876
3655
1417
1577
3898
1222

8
2882
1514

631
1579

711
1330
2631

0

606
2682
2626
4738
3732
2159
1564

AVG

45
102
145

94

74

71

84

48
250
171

69
375

161
14
63

244
139

375
281
109
121
300

94

222
116

49
121

55
102
202

47
206
202
364
287
166
120

G.DAY  G.DAY
1.13 0.82
0.99 1.01
0.99 1.01
1.08 0.88
1.01 0.99
121 0.70
1.04 0.95
0.57 1.60
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.01
0.99 1.01
1.01 0.99
0.97 1.05
1.00 1.00
1.19 0.74
1.07 0.90
0.97 1.04
0.95 1.06
1.03 0.95
1.00 0.99
0.98 1.02
0.65 1.49
0.60 1.56
1.01 0.98
1.02 0.97
1.10 0.87
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.02 0.98
1.01 0.99
0.99 1.01
0.99 1.01
0.97 1.03
0.96 1.05
0.97 1.04
1.01 0.99
1.01 0.98
1.01 0.99
1.00 0.99
1.00 1.00




Residential

Units

Account #

57 018-14300
58 018-15310
52 018-30400
59 019-02600
51 019-22700
50 019-26700
49 019-31000
21 021-16106
20 021-16820
15 021-29000
10 021-37900
9 022-10320
12 022-19300
11 022-24200
18 022-32900
19 022-33400
17 022-35116
13 022-40500
16 022-41200
14 022-42530
8 022-45400
28 022-51990
23 023-04105
24 023-05900
25 023-24700
26 024-13100
99 025-02400
98 025-19310
89 027-01022
100 029-05411
90 031-01600
91 031-02110
93 031-10810
92 032-00315
70 033-00300
82 033-05300
102 034-07400
83 037-11115
103 037-11807
94 039-02300
95 039-07530
96 039-09280
97 039-10601

Location Type

11 Prescot Residence
65 - 67 Ga Residence
12 Warner Residence
21 Russell Residence
76 Warner Residence
11 Hall Ave Residence
4 Channin¢ Residence
10 Kerins TResidence
8 Vanderbi Residence
66 Harrisor Residence
9 Eastnor Residence
12 Wetmor Residence
211 Cogge Residence
95 Cogges Residence
181 Ocean Residence
214 Ocean Residence
9 Atlantic A Residence
20 Brenton Residence
124 Harrisc Residence
25 Halidon Residence
169 Welinc Residence
93 Annada Residence
5 Clay St Residence
22 Berkele Residence
38 Weaver Residence
2 Red Cros Residence
7 Concord Residence
395A Valle Residence
83 Shore C Residence
150 Paradi Residence
117 Center Residence
108 Allston Residence
15 Newpor Residence
31 Briarwo Residence
30 Mianton Residence
2 Sheeri Lr Residence
247 West N Residence
32 Vanicek Residence
146 Corpo Residence
39 King Rd Residence
71 Maple ,Residence
38 Sherma Residence
31 Paquin Residence

ERT #

82059655
81892260
81842913
81371093
82094368
82092563
82091885
82086284
81842507
82092224
81382131
81892216
81371113
82092534
82062281
82091194
81772187
81892005
82026732
82026753
81891984
82092530
82092531
82086304
81839518
81649889
82091192
82091887
82091875
82060308
82094377
81792285
81845546
82091195
82086294
82059698
82086296
82026704
82026726
82092569
82086305
82091188
81842954
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JULY

Total

2108
2383
5577
5325
439
3980
11827
783
5490
4696
6758
1300
4990
2706
10
10532
4292
21800
5791
10242
7900
8709
1657
3163
2948
4167
5514
8506
3156
4967
5799
8758
3380
8838
235
190
18229
6482
3294
4104
4183
5939
3291

68
7
180
172
14
128
382
25
177
151
218
42
161
87

340
138
703
187
330
255
281

53
102

134
178
274
102
160
187
283
109
285

588
209
106
132
135
192
106

73
108
213
983

79
134
414

99
210
295
419
200
326
102

3
1497
198
1000
475
587
600
2334

98
312
108
178
369
841
267

1041
1043
298
120
650

40

30
649
882
347
373
170
260
126

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY

1.07
1.40
1.18
5.72
5.58
1.04
1.09
3.92
1.19
1.95
1.92
4.77
2.03
117
9.30
4.41
1.43
1.42
2.54
1.78
2.35
8.31
1.83
3.06
1.14
1.32
2.07
3.07
2.62
6.50
5.58
1.05
1.10
2.28
5.28
4.89
1.10
4.22
3.27
2.82
1.26
1.36
1.19

Total AVG

1221
1188
3303
3762
319
2306
6927
431
3205
2805
3595
900
2972
1601
5
8237
2410
10900
3613
6490
5000
5491
968
2055
1716
2429
3032
5088
1753
2803
2613
5130
1940
5101
185
120
10559
3982
1950
2337
2390
3257
1930

68
66
184
209
18
128
385
24
178
156
200
50
165
89
0
458
134
606
201
361
278
305
54
114

135
168
283

97
156
145
285
108
283

10

587
221
108
130
133
181
107

Total

887
1195
2274
1563

120
1674
4900

352
2285
1891
3163

400
2018
1105

5
2295
1882

10900
2178
3752
2900
3218

689
1108
1232
1738
2482
3418
1403
2164
3186
3628
1440
3737

50

70
7670
2500
1344
1767
1793
2682
1361

AVG

68
92
175
120
9
129
377
27
176
145
243
31
155
85

177
145
838
168
289
223
248

53

85

134
191
263
108
166
245
279
111
287

590
192
103
136
138
206
105

G. DAY  G.DAY
1.00 1.00
0.86 1.20
1.02 0.97
1.22 0.70
1.25 0.65
1.00 1.00
1.01 0.99
0.95 1.07
1.01 0.99
1.03 0.96
0.92 112
1.19 0.73
1.03 0.96
1.02 0.97
0.86 1.19
1.35 0.52
0.97 1.05
0.86 1.19
1.07 0.90
1.09 0.87
1.09 0.88
1.09 0.88
1.01 0.99
112 0.84
1.00 1.00
1.00 0.99
0.95 1.07
1.03 0.96
0.96 1.06
0.97 1.04
0.78 131
1.01 0.99
0.99 1.02
0.99 1.01
1.36 0.51
1.09 0.88
1.00 1.00
1.06 0.92
1.02 0.97
0.98 1.03
0.98 1.02
0.94 1.08
1.01 0.99




Residential

Units

Account #

72 040-00831
71 040-00843
88 04-10200
87 041-07600
80 042-04000
79 042-12500
84 043-00200
86 043-08010
104 044-00200
105 044-02400
106 044-03017
109 050-06900
108 067-09300
107 067-10000
101 068-07300
81 131-14010
73 131-23900
74 131-29500
85 131-32200
75 132-62200
76 203-45310
77 203-47500
78 203-50600

Location Type

116 Girard Residence
114 Girard Residence
19 North B Residence
8 Stockton Residence
9 Livingsto Residence
131 Vernor Residence
1 Bliss Min Residence
7 Boulevar Residence
5 Squantur Residence
37 Squantt Residence
26 Pocaho Residence
92 John Ke Residence
63 Stage C Residence
9 Redwooc Residence
7 Ab Wools Residence
15 Princetc Residence
9 Gibson P Residence
25 Caswell Residence
66 Bliss Rc Residence
7 Marion S Residence
10 Greene Residence
18 Mumfor Residence
1 Arnold Ay Residence

ERT #

82058987
82059658
82086275
81846124
82092540
81794046
82094376
82059657
82086278
82058979
82086297
82092548
82092549
82094383
82026758
82086298
82086310
82094379
81772522
82091189
81839915
81810334
82094382
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JULY

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY  G.DAY
15535 501 745 1.49 9372 521 6163 474 1.04 0.95
7144 230 248 1.08 4172 232 2972 229 1.01 0.99
2647 85 161 1.89 1522 85 1125 87 0.99 1.01
7524 243 302 1.24 4389 244 3135 241 1.00 0.99
6174 199 225 1.13 3554 197 2620 202 0.99 1.01
706 23 30 1.32 442 25 264 20 1.08 0.89
928 30 38 1.27 524 29 404 31 0.97 1.04
6628 214 897 4.20 3775 210 2853 219 0.98 1.03
6752 218 1596 7.33 4181 232 2571 198 1.07 0.91
8302 268 467 1.74 5217 290 3085 237 1.08 0.89
3324 107 184 1.72 1965 109 1359 105 1.02 0.97
180 6 30 5.17 110 6 70 5 1.05 0.93
2632 85 145 1.71 1639 91 993 76 1.07 0.90
1791 58 164 2.84 1060 59 731 56 1.02 0.97
8717 281 320 1.14 5221 290 3496 269 1.03 0.96
5006 161 225 1.39 2982 166 2024 156 1.03 0.96
2270 73 105 1.43 1236 69 1034 80 0.94 1.09
7236 233 248 1.06 4314 240 2922 225 1.03 0.96
6074 196 225 1.15 3536 196 2538 195 1.00 1.00
2988 96 102 1.06 1742 97 1246 96 1.00 0.99
270 9 40 4.59 180 10 90 7 1.15 0.79
5473 177 200 1.13 3118 173 2355 181 0.98 1.03
3002 97 120 1.24 1795 100 1207 93 1.03 0.96
523,556 16,889 21,173 1.25 306,660 17,037 216,896 16,684 1.01 0.99




Residential

Units

Account #

1 001-17300

2 001-17301

3 002-07800

4 003-15500

5 003-24810

6 003-25000

7 003-26000
22 004-02900
54 005-01801
55 005-02000
53 005-17702
67 005-22200
66 005-23000
36 005-23200
37 006-14600
35 006-17903
38 006-20606
39 007-19800
40 008-08010
41 009-01000
30 009-07101
31 009-17700
32 009-19300
33 009-25900
34 009-26000
42 010-06600
29 010-17400
63 011-20110
62 012-05300
61 012-12200
45 014-15600
48 014-21300
27 014-32201
43 015-05000
47 015-24700
46 015-33430
64 016-09510
65 016-11000
44 016-18203
60 017-12500
56 017-15000
69 018-12900
68 018-13200

Location Type

31 Bridge ¢ Residence
31 Bridge ¢ Residence
25 Willow ¢ Residence
98 Third St Residence
73 Second Residence
6 Pine St Residence
19 Cherry {Residence
44 Thames Residence
38 Gould S Residence
34 Gould € Residence
12 Johnsor Residence
78 Callend Residence
38 Callend Residence
7 Davis Ct Residence
40 Division Residence
122 Spring Residence
26 Mary St Residence
21 John St Residence
45 William Residence
20 West E> Residence
22 Perry SiResidence
13 Pope SiResidence
38 Pope StResidence
27 Young ¢ Residence
27 Young ¢ Residence
24 Byrnes Residence
36 Holland Residence
4 Conrad C Residence
7 Webster Residence
18 Carey < Residence
70 Kay St Residence
4 Tyler St Residence
19 Rhode | Residence
9 Brinley S Residence
66 Praire A Residence
183 Eustis Residence
19-1/2 She Residence
42 Sherma Residence
28 Kay St Residence
9 Park St Residence
11 Gould < Residence
52 Evarts < Residence
44 Evarts ¢ Residence

ERT #

81371483
81382104
82026720
81371112
82094384
81371088
81382125
82091196
82086308
81371452
82092553
81371118
82094372
82091884
82026755
82094378
82086311
81382109
82026754
81892004
82092541
81691484
82091174
81371119
81382106
81371083
82094374
82091862
82086302
82092230
82094385
82092539
82094365
82091879
81371125
82059025
82092228
81382110
81794001
82086301
81371092
82086312
82086303
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AUGUST

Total

1479
3135
4856
2858
1747
3870
3734
672
7462
5272
2192
11724
2782
4662
501
228
126
7128
3489

50
11794
8300
4189
1460
9264
4127
16
6886
3268
1729
3671
2526
3000
5963
3412
1421
5833
6322
11595
8924
5472
3730

48
101
157

92

56
125
120

22
241
170

71
378

90
150

16

7
4
230
113
0
2
380
268
135

47
299
133

222
105

118
81
97

192

110
46

188

204

374

288

177

120

87
127
382
281
195
243
255

98
278
180

90
426
110
164

38

87

36
252
272

0

10
400
310

1095
193
345
210

234
140

78
134
552
120
421
506

230
230
410
312
182
140

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY

1.82
1.26
2.44
3.05
3.46
1.95
2.12
4.52
1.15
1.06
1.27
1.13
1.23
1.09
2.35
11.83
8.86
1.10
2.42

6.20
1.05
1.16
8.10
4.10
1.15
1.58
7.75
1.05
1.33
1.40
1.13
6.77
1.24
2.19
4.60
131
1.22
1.13
1.10
1.08
1.03
1.16

Total AVG

896
1734
2806
1387

856
2523
1984

392
4131
2896
1121
6604
1444
2416

210

11
64
3738
1949
0

0
6519
4653
2419

578
5038
2341

10
3786
1795

946
2075

886
1663
3672
1857

771
2959
3470
6369
4964
3013
2041

53
102
165

82

50
148
117

23
243
170

66
388

85
142

12

1
4
220
115
0
0
383
274
142

34
296
138

223
106

122
52
98

216

109
45

174

204

375

292

177

120

Total

583
1401
2050
1471

891
1347
1750

280
3331
2376
1071
5120
1338
2246

291

217

62
3390
1540

0

50
5275
3647
1770

882
4226
1786

6
3100
1473

783
1596
1640
1337
2291
1555

650
2874
2852
5226
3960
2459
1689

AVG

42
100
146
105

64

96
125

20
238
170

77
366

160
21
16

242
110

377
261
126

302
128

221
105

114
117

96
164
111

46
205
204
373
283
176
121

G.DAY  G.DAY
1.10 0.87
1.01 0.99
1.05 0.93
0.88 1.14
0.89 1.13
1.19 0.77
0.97 1.04
1.06 0.92
1.01 0.99
1.00 1.00
0.93 1.08
1.03 0.97
0.95 1.06
0.95 1.07
0.76 1.29
0.09 211
0.93 1.09
0.96 1.05
1.02 0.98
0.00 221
1.01 0.99
1.02 0.97
1.05 0.94
0.72 1.34
0.99 1.01
1.03 0.96
1.14 0.83
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.03 0.96
0.64 1.44
1.01 0.99
112 0.85
0.99 1.01
0.99 1.01
0.93 1.09
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.01 0.98
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00




Residential

Units

Account #

57 018-14300
58 018-15310
52 018-30400
59 019-02600
51 019-22700
50 019-26700
49 019-31000
21 021-16106
20 021-16820
15 021-29000
10 021-37900
9 022-10320
12 022-19300
11 022-24200
18 022-32900
19 022-33400
17 022-35116
13 022-40500
16 022-41200
14 022-42530
8 022-45400
28 022-51990
23 023-04105
24 023-05900
25 023-24700
26 024-13100
99 025-02400
98 025-19310
89 027-01022
100 029-05411
90 031-01600
91 031-02110
93 031-10810
92 032-00315
70 033-00300
82 033-05300
102 034-07400
83 037-11115
103 037-11807
94 039-02300
95 039-07530
96 039-09280
97 039-10601

Location Type

11 Prescot Residence
65 - 67 Ga Residence
12 Warner Residence
21 Russell Residence
76 Warner Residence
11 Hall Ave Residence
4 Channin¢ Residence
10 Kerins TResidence
8 Vanderbi Residence
66 Harrisor Residence
9 Eastnor Residence
12 Wetmor Residence
211 Cogge Residence
95 Cogges Residence
181 Ocean Residence
214 Ocean Residence
9 Atlantic A Residence
20 Brenton Residence
124 Harrisc Residence
25 Halidon Residence
169 Welinc Residence
93 Annada Residence
5 Clay St Residence
22 Berkele Residence
38 Weaver Residence
2 Red Cros Residence
7 Concord Residence
395A Valle Residence
83 Shore C Residence
150 Paradi Residence
117 Center Residence
108 Allston Residence
15 Newpor Residence
31 Briarwo Residence
30 Mianton Residence
2 Sheeri Lr Residence
247 West N Residence
32 Vanicek Residence
146 Corpo Residence
39 King Rd Residence
71 Maple ,Residence
38 Sherma Residence
31 Paquin Residence

ERT #

82059655
81892260
81842913
81371093
82094368
82092563
82091885
82086284
81842507
82092224
81382131
81892216
81371113
82092534
82062281
82091194
81772187
81892005
82026732
82026753
81891984
82092530
82092531
82086304
81839518
81649889
82091192
82091887
82091875
82060308
82094377
81792285
81845546
82091195
82086294
82059698
82086296
82026704
82026726
82092569
82086305
82091188
81842954

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

AUGUST

Total

2142
30
4935
6466
324
3959
1614
1999
5265
8704
5331
4700
5335
2910

9897
5036
7700
6227
15735
5600
14205
1406
1889
2892
4228
5014
7557
4581
4299
5094
8476
3258
10152
405
210
18167
5026
1984
6470
4163
5440
3044

69
1
159
209
10
128

64
176
281
172
152
172

94

319
162
248
201
508
181
458

45

61

136
162
244
148
139
164
273
105
327

13

586
162

64
209
134
175

76
10
230
805
45
134
369
223
212
1384
537
300
280
102
1
1498
189
600
409
1107
400
2009
95
179
108
178
631
439
345
1020
428
298
120
747
25
20
649
657
187
283
170
220
120

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY

1.10
10.33
1.44
3.86
4.31
1.05
7.09
3.46
121
4.93
3.12
1.98
1.63
1.09
31.00
4.69
1.16
2.42
2.04
2.18
221
4.38
2.09
2.94
1.16
1.31
3.90
1.80
2.33
7.36
2.60
1.09
1.14
2.28
191
2.95
111
4.05
2.92
1.36
1.27
1.25
1.22

Total AVG

1179
20
2775
3739
165
2164
875
821
2891
5597
3081
2500
3027
1602
0
5808
2633
3900
3709
9123
3300
7230
873
971
1596
2256
3003
3750
2384
1724
2815
4648
1760
5884
245
135
9840
2840
1193
3625
2300
2900
1681

69
1
163
220
10
127
51
48
170
329
181
147
178
94

342
155
229
218
537
194
425

51

57

94
133
177
221
140
101
166
273
104
346

14

579
167

70
213
135
171

Total

963
10
2160
2727
159
1795
739
1178
2374
3107
2250
2200
2308
1308
1
4089
2403
3800
2518
6612
2300
6975
533
918
1296
1972
2011
3807
2197
2575
2279
3828
1498
4268
160
75
8327
2186
791
2845
1863
2540
1363

AVG

69
1
154
195
11
128

84
170
222
161
157
165

93

292
172
271
180
472
164
498

38

66

141
144
272
157
184
163
273
107
305

11

595
156

57
203
133
181

G. DAY  G.DAY
1.00 1.00
1.22 0.74
1.03 0.97
1.05 0.93
0.93 1.09
1.00 1.00
0.99 1.01
0.75 1.30
0.97 0.97
117 0.79
1.05 0.93
0.97 1.04
1.03 0.96
1.00 1.00
0.00 221
1.07 0.91
0.95 1.06
0.92 1.09
1.09 0.90
1.06 0.93
1.07 0.91
0.93 1.09
1.13 0.84
0.94 1.08
1.01 0.99
0.97 1.03
1.09 0.89
0.90 112
0.95 1.06
0.73 1.33
1.01 0.99
1.00 1.00
0.99 1.02
1.06 0.93
1.10 0.87
117 0.79
0.99 1.01
1.03 0.96
1.10 0.88
1.02 0.97
1.01 0.99
0.97 1.03
1.01 0.99




Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Residential AUGUST
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV
Units Account#  Location Type ERT # Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY G.DAY

72 040-00831 116 Girard Residence 82058987 14963 483 745 1.54 8470 498 6493 464 1.03 0.96
71 040-00843 114 Girard Residence 82059658 7106 229 248 1.08 3911 230 3195 228 1.00 1.00
88 04-10200 19 North B Residence 82086275 3751 121 222 1.83 2134 126 1617 116 1.04 0.95
87 041-07600 8 Stockton Residence 81846124 7376 238 286 1.20 4041 238 3335 238 1.00 1.00
80 042-04000 9 Livingsto Residence 82092540 6174 199 225 1.13 3317 195 2857 204 0.98 1.02
79 042-12500 131 Vernor Residence 81794046 570 18 30 1.63 266 16 304 22 0.85 1.18
84 043-00200 1 Bliss Min Residence 82094376 986 32 38 1.19 530 31 456 33 0.98 1.02
86 043-08010 7 Boulevar Residence 82059657 7046 227 885 3.89 4959 292 2087 149 1.28 0.66
104 044-00200 5 Squantur Residence 82086278 5505 178 927 5.22 3864 227 1641 117 1.28 0.66
105 044-02400 37 SquanttResidence 82058979 7051 227 310 1.36 3878 228 3173 227 1.00 1.00
106 044-03017 26 Pocaho Residence 82086297 3718 120 202 1.68 2161 127 1557 111 1.06 0.93
109 050-06900 92 John Ke Residence 82092548 294 9 30 3.16 177 10 117 8 1.10 0.88
108 067-09300 63 Stage CResidence 82092549 2101 68 112 1.65 1093 64 1008 72 0.95 1.06
107 067-10000 9 Redwooc Residence 82094383 3088 100 1121 11.25 2205 130 883 63 1.30 0.63
101 068-07300 7 Ab Wool:Residence 82026758 7904 255 320 1.26 4012 236 3892 278 0.93 1.09
81 131-14010 15 Princetc Residence 82086298 4964 160 198 1.24 2766 163 2198 157 1.02 0.98
73 131-23900 9 Gibson P Residence 82086310 2370 76 105 1.37 1240 73 1130 81 0.95 1.06
74 131-29500 25 Caswell Residence 82094379 7144 230 248 1.08 3824 225 3320 237 0.98 1.03
85 131-32200 66 Bliss RcResidence 81772522 6152 198 225 1.13 3440 202 2712 194 1.02 0.98
75 132-62200 7 Marion S Residence 82091189 2970 96 102 1.06 1636 96 1334 95 1.00 0.99
76 203-45310 10 Greene Residence 81839915 220 7 20 2.82 100 6 120 9 0.83 121
77 203-47500 18 Mumfor Residence 81810334 5407 174 200 1.15 2955 174 2452 175 1.00 1.00
78 203-50600 1 Arnold AvResidence 82094382 2928 94 120 1.27 1539 91 1389 99 0.96 1.05
512,527 16,533 19,186 1.16 284,067 16,710 228,460 16,319 1.01 0.99




Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Residential SEPTEMBER
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV
Units Account#  Location Type ERT # Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY G.DAY
1 001-17300 31 Bridge ¢Residence 81371483 1145 52 96 1.84 654 50 491 55 0.97 1.05
2 001-17301 31 Bridge ¢Residence 81382104 1590 72 127 1.76 986 76 604 67 1.05 0.93
3 002-07800 25 Willow ¢ Residence 82026720 4462 203 454 2.24 2085 160 2377 264 0.79 1.30
4 003-15500 98 Third St Residence 81371112 1414 64 203 3.16 660 51 754 84 0.79 1.30
5 003-24810 73 Second Residence 82094384 842 38 195 5.10 431 33 411 46 0.87 1.19
6 003-25000 6 Pine St Residence 81371088 2727 124 360 2.90 1488 114 1239 138 0.92 111
7 003-26000 19 Cherry ! Residence 81382125 1686 77 227 2.96 1098 84 588 65 1.10 0.85
22 004-02900 44 ThamesResidence 82091196 310 14 98 6.95 64 5 246 27 0.35 1.94
54 005-01801 38 Gould SResidence 82086308 3569 162 283 1.74 2043 157 1526 170 0.97 1.05
55 005-02000 34 Gould SResidence 81371452 1901 86 171 1.98 1237 95 664 74 1.10 0.85
53 005-17702 12 Johnsor Residence 82092553 1376 63 123 1.97 827 64 549 61 1.02 0.98
67 005-22200 78 Callend Residence 81371118 7062 321 452 1.41 3960 305 3102 345 0.95 1.07
66 005-23000 38 Callend Residence 82094372 1898 86 165 191 990 76 908 101 0.88 1.17
36 005-23200 7 Davis Ct Residence 82091884 1891 86 198 2.30 768 59 1123 125 0.69 1.45
37 006-14600 40 Division Residence 82026755 569 26 66 2.55 249 19 320 36 0.74 1.37
35 006-17903 122 Spring Residence 82094378 56 3 30 11.79 55 4 1 0 1.66 0.04
38 006-20606 26 Mary St Residence 82086311 308 14 32 2.29 189 15 119 13 1.04 0.94
39 007-19800 21 John St Residence 81382109 4402 200 370 1.85 2541 195 1861 207 0.98 1.03
40 008-08010 45 William Residence 82026754 2381 108 296 2.73 1082 83 1299 144 0.77 1.33
41 009-01000 20 West E> Residence 81892004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 009-07101 22 Perry SiResidence 82092541 11 1 10 20.00 1 0 10 1 0.15 2.22
31 009-17700 13 Pope StiResidence 81691484 5539 252 400 1.59 3302 254 2237 249 1.01 0.99
32 009-19300 38 Pope SiResidence 82091174 5488 249 352 141 3010 232 2478 275 0.93 1.10
33 009-25900 27 Young {Residence 81371119 9648 439 3909 8.91 4797 369 4851 539 0.84 1.23
34 009-26000 27 Young ¢Residence 81382106 1916 87 240 2.76 1187 91 729 81 1.05 0.93
42 010-06600 24 Byrnes Residence 81371083 4579 208 345 1.66 2795 215 1784 198 1.03 0.95
29 010-17400 36 Holland Residence 82094374 2921 133 178 1.34 1835 141 1086 121 1.06 0.91
63 011-20110 4 Conrad CResidence 82091862 4 0 2 11.00 2 0 2 0 0.85 1.22
62 012-05300 7 Webster Residence 82086302 2770 126 258 2.05 1496 115 1274 142 0.91 1.12
61 012-12200 18 Carey SResidence 82092230 1763 80 123 1.53 956 74 807 90 0.92 1.12
45 014-15600 70 Kay St Residence 82094385 1018 46 65 1.40 576 44 442 49 0.96 1.06
48 014-21300 4 Tyler St Residence 82092539 1454 66 134 2.03 926 71 528 59 1.08 0.89
27 014-32201 19 Rhode | Residence 82094365 936 43 83 1.95 536 41 400 44 0.97 1.04
43 015-05000 9 Brinley S Residence 82091879 1819 83 243 2.94 742 57 1077 120 0.69 1.45
47 015-24700 66 Praire AResidence 81371125 6948 316 430 1.36 3963 305 2985 332 0.97 1.05
46 015-33430 183 Eustis Residence 82059025 5418 246 473 1.92 3372 259 2046 227 1.05 0.92
64 016-09510 19-1/2 She Residence 82092228 937 43 101 2.37 570 44 367 41 1.03 0.96
65 016-11000 42 Sherma Residence 81382110 3646 166 276 1.67 1895 146 1751 195 0.88 1.17
44 016-18203 28 Kay St Residence 81794001 3434 156 230 1.47 2073 159 1361 151 1.02 0.97
60 017-12500 9 Park St Residence 82086301 3018 137 257 1.87 1803 139 1215 135 1.01 0.98
56 017-15000 11 Gould SResidence 81371092 5657 257 345 1.34 2974 229 2683 298 0.89 1.16
69 018-12900 52 Evarts SResidence 82086312 3136 143 186 1.30 1854 143 1282 142 1.00 1.00
68 018-13200 44 Evarts <Residence 82086303 2414 110 211 1.92 1349 104 1065 118 0.95 1.08




Residential

Units

Account #

57 018-14300
58 018-15310
52 018-30400
59 019-02600
51 019-22700
50 019-26700
49 019-31000
21 021-16106
20 021-16820
15 021-29000
10 021-37900
9 022-10320
12 022-19300
11 022-24200
18 022-32900
19 022-33400
17 022-35116
13 022-40500
16 022-41200
14 022-42530
8 022-45400
28 022-51990
23 023-04105
24 023-05900
25 023-24700
26 024-13100
99 025-02400
98 025-19310
89 027-01022
100 029-05411
90 031-01600
91 031-02110
93 031-10810
92 032-00315
70 033-00300
82 033-05300
102 034-07400
83 037-11115
103 037-11807
94 039-02300
95 039-07530
96 039-09280
97 039-10601

Location Type

11 Prescot Residence
65 - 67 Ga Residence
12 Warner Residence
21 Russell Residence
76 Warner Residence
11 Hall Ave Residence
4 Channin¢ Residence
10 Kerins TResidence
8 Vanderbi Residence
66 Harrisor Residence
9 Eastnor Residence
12 Wetmor Residence
211 Cogge Residence
95 Cogges Residence
181 Ocean Residence
214 Ocean Residence
9 Atlantic A Residence
20 Brenton Residence
124 Harrisc Residence
25 Halidon Residence
169 Welinc Residence
93 Annada Residence
5 Clay St Residence
22 Berkele Residence
38 Weaver Residence
2 Red Cros Residence
7 Concord Residence
395A Valle Residence
83 Shore C Residence
150 Paradi Residence
117 Center Residence
108 Allston Residence
15 Newpor Residence
31 Briarwo Residence
30 Mianton Residence
2 Sheeri Lr Residence
247 West N Residence
32 Vanicek Residence
146 Corpo Residence
39 King Rd Residence
71 Maple ,Residence
38 Sherma Residence
31 Paquin Residence

ERT #

82059655
81892260
81842913
81371093
82094368
82092563
82091885
82086284
81842507
82092224
81382131
81892216
81371113
82092534
82062281
82091194
81772187
81892005
82026732
82026753
81891984
82092530
82092531
82086304
81839518
81649889
82091192
82091887
82091875
82060308
82094377
81792285
81845546
82091195
82086294
82059698
82086296
82026704
82026726
82092569
82086305
82091188
81842954

Docket No. 4128

Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

SEPTEMBER

Total

993
246
3508
8806
252
2131
7377
3107
3575
2817
2637
3300
5119
3161
0
3532
2640
4800
3335
9438
2100
17273
1054
1488
1905
2370
1919
4854
1275
2156
4623
5151
2053
4226
495
75
10635
3270
1139
4573
2333
2690
1578

45
11
159
400
11
97
335
141
163
128
120
150
233
144
0
161
120
218
152
429
95
785
48
68
87
108
87
221
58
98
210
234
93
192
23
3
483
149
52
208
106
122

93
87
249
1188
81
353
937
386
223
539
379
900
397
248
0
757
210
400
280
1157
300
4478
117
119
120
178
181
550
243
303
418
298
140
451
49
20
649
326
89
267
170
223
110

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV
AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY

2.06
7.78
1.56
2.97
7.07
3.64
2.79
2.73
1.37
4.21
3.16
6.00
1.71
1.73

4.72
1.75
1.83
1.85
2.70
3.14
5.70
2.44
1.76
1.39
1.65
2.08
2.49
4.19
3.09
1.99
1.27
1.50
2.35
2.18
5.87
1.34
2.19
1.72
1.28
1.60
1.82
1.53

Total

AVG

594
140
1933
5137
91
1392
5078
1603
2254
2197
1346
1200
3011
1867
0
1609
1474
2600
1657
5557
800
6655
569
901
1107
1422
1023
3240
626
1300
2956
2793
1300
1519
300
25
6241
1833
697
2544
1271
1593
913

46
11
149
395

107
391
123
173
169
104

92
232
144

124
113
200
127
427
62
512
44
69
85
109
79
249
48
100
227
215
100
117
23

480
141
54
196
98
123
70

Total

399
106
1575
3669
161
739
2299
1504
1321
620
1291
2100
2108
1294
0
1923
1166
2200
1678
3881
1300
10618
485
587
798
948
896
1614
649
856
1667
2358
753
2707
195
50
4394
1437
442
2029
1062
1097
665

AVG

44
12
175
408
18
82
255
167
147
69
143
233
234
144

214
130
244
186
431
144
1180
54
65

105
100
179
72
95
185
262
84
301
22

488
160

49
225
118
122

74

G. DAY  G.DAY
1.01 0.98
0.96 1.05
0.93 1.10
0.99 1.02
0.61 1.56
111 0.85
1.16 0.76
0.87 1.18
1.07 0.90
1.32 0.54
0.86 1.20
0.62 1.56
1.00 1.01
1.00 1.00

0.00
0.77 1.33
0.94 1.08
0.92 1.12
0.84 1.23
1.00 1.01
0.64 151
0.65 1.50
0.91 112
1.02 0.96
0.98 1.02
1.02 0.98
0.90 1.14
1.13 0.81
0.83 1.24
1.02 0.97
1.08 0.88
0.92 112
1.07 0.90
0.61 1.57
1.03 0.96
0.56 1.63
0.99 1.01
0.95 1.07
1.04 0.95
0.94 1.08
0.92 111
1.00 1.00
0.98 1.03




Residential

Units

Account #

72 040-00831
71 040-00843
88 04-10200
87 041-07600
80 042-04000
79 042-12500
84 043-00200
86 043-08010
104 044-00200
105 044-02400
106 044-03017
109 050-06900
108 067-09300
107 067-10000
101 068-07300
81 131-14010
73 131-23900
74 131-29500
85 131-32200
75 132-62200
76 203-45310
77 203-47500
78 203-50600

Location Type

116 Girard Residence
114 Girard Residence
19 North B Residence
8 Stockton Residence
9 Livingsto Residence
131 Vernor Residence
1 Bliss Min Residence
7 Boulevar Residence
5 Squantur Residence
37 Squantt Residence
26 Pocaho Residence
92 John Ke Residence
63 Stage C Residence
9 Redwooc Residence
7 Ab Wools Residence
15 Princetc Residence
9 Gibson P Residence
25 Caswell Residence
66 Bliss Rc Residence
7 Marion S Residence
10 Greene Residence
18 Mumfor Residence
1 Arnold Ay Residence

ERT #

82058987
82059658
82086275
81846124
82092540
81794046
82094376
82059657
82086278
82058979
82086297
82092548
82092549
82094383
82026758
82086298
82086310
82094379
81772522
82091189
81839915
81810334
82094382

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

SEPTEMBER

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY AVG Total AVG G.DAY  G.DAY
10268 467 745 1.60 5574 429 4694 522 0.92 112
4677 213 283 1.33 2559 197 2118 235 0.93 111
1431 65 115 1.77 782 60 649 72 0.92 111
5323 242 432 1.79 2935 226 2388 265 0.93 1.10
3727 169 263 1.55 1897 146 1830 203 0.86 1.20
328 15 30 2.01 114 9 214 24 0.59 1.59
404 18 40 2.18 246 19 158 18 1.03 0.96
3666 167 630 3.78 1926 148 1740 193 0.89 1.16
2304 105 212 2.02 1497 115 807 90 1.10 0.86
4119 187 265 1.42 2127 164 1992 221 0.87 1.18
2223 101 189 1.87 1242 96 981 109 0.95 1.08
185 8 47 5.59 160 12 25 3 1.46 0.33
1494 68 110 1.62 732 56 762 85 0.83 1.25
1554 71 396 5.61 554 43 1000 111 0.60 1.57
5896 268 356 1.33 3148 242 2748 305 0.90 1.14
3215 146 246 1.68 1788 138 1427 159 0.94 1.08
1111 51 112 2.22 444 34 667 74 0.68 1.47
4046 184 263 1.43 2133 164 1913 213 0.89 1.16
3618 164 225 1.37 2073 159 1545 172 0.97 1.04
2060 94 210 2.24 1042 80 1018 113 0.86 121
124 6 23 4.08 61 5 63 7 0.83 1.24
2949 134 200 1.49 1584 122 1365 152 0.91 1.13
2020 92 232 2.53 1126 87 894 99 0.94 1.08
330,814 15,037 19,319 1.28 181,533 13,964 149,281 16,587 0.93 1.10




Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Residential

Sample

Period

Sample Sample Sample Max Day

Period Period Period to Avg.

Units Account # Location Type ERT # Total Avg. Day Max Day Day

1 001-17300 31 Bridge ¢Residence 81371483 7975 55 104 1.89
2 001-17301 31 Bridge ¢Residence 81382104 10647 73 285 3.88
3 002-07800 25 Willow ¢ Residence 82026720 21104 146 454 3.12
4 003-15500 98 Third St Residence 81371112 12441 86 281 3.28
5 003-24810 73 Second Residence 82094384 10959 76 310 4.10
6 003-25000 6 Pine St Residence 81371088 15344 106 485 4.58
7 003-26000 19 Cherry !Residence 81382125 13718 95 590 6.24
22 004-02900 44 Thames Residence 82091196 6190 43 234 5.48
54 005-01801 38 Gould S Residence 82086308 33462 231 310 1.34
55 005-02000 34 Gould SResidence 81371452 22595 156 180 1.16
53 005-17702 12 Johnsor Residence 82092553 10374 72 123 1.72
67 005-22200 78 Callend Residence 81371118 52546 362 452 1.25
66 005-23000 38 Callend Residence 82094372 12834 89 165 1.86
36 005-23200 7 Davis Ct Residence 82091884 21272 147 198 1.35
37 006-14600 40 Division Residence 82026755 2711 19 66 3.53
35 006-17903 122 Spring Residence 82094378 8718 60 871 14.49
38 006-20606 26 Mary St Residence 82086311 434 3 36 12.03
39 007-19800 21 John St Residence 81382109 32816 226 370 1.63
40 008-08010 45 William Residence 82026754 16081 111 377 3.40
41 009-01000 20 West E) Residence 81892004 10 0 10 145.00
30 009-07101 22 Perry SiResidence 82092541 211 1 10 6.87
31 009-17700 13 Pope SiResidence 81691484 51729 357 400 1.12
32 009-19300 38 Pope StResidence 82091174 38195 263 352 1.34
33 009-25900 27 Young ¢Residence 81371119 21762 150 3909 26.05
34 009-26000 27 Young ¢ Residence 81382106 7966 55 853 15.53
42 010-06600 24 Byrnes Residence 81371083 41699 288 345 1.20
29 010-17400 36 Holland Residence 82094374 11822 82 305 3.74
63 011-20110 4 Conrad CResidence 82091862 86 1 10 16.86
62 012-05300 7 Webster Residence 82086302 30005 207 258 1.25
61 012-12200 18 Carey S Residence 82092230 15570 107 146 1.36
45 014-15600 70 Kay St Residence 82094385 7255 50 78 1.56
48 014-21300 4 Tyler St Residence 82092539 16268 112 149 1.33
27 014-32201 19 Rhode | Residence 82094365 9779 67 552 8.18
43 015-05000 9 Brinley S Residence 82091879 14096 97 243 2.50
47 015-24700 66 Praire AResidence 81371125 27972 193 887 4.60
46 015-33430 183 Eustis Residence 82059025 8830 61 506 8.31
64 016-09510 19-1/2 She Residence 82092228 6522 45 101 2.25
65 016-11000 42 Sherma Residence 81382110 27782 192 276 1.44
44 016-18203 28 Kay St Residence 81794001 28161 194 230 1.18
60 017-12500 9 Park St Residence 82086301 48471 334 410 1.23
56 017-15000 11 Gould SResidence 81371092 40910 282 345 1.22
69 018-12900 52 Evarts <Residence 82086312 24045 166 186 1.12
68 018-13200 44 Evarts <Residence 82086303 17235 119 211 1.78



Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Residential

Sample

Period

Sample Sample Sample Max Day

Period Period Period to Avg.

Units Account#  Location Type ERT # Total Avg. Day Max Day Day

57 018-14300 11 Prescot Residence 82059655 9409 65 93 1.43
58 018-15310 65 - 67 Ga Residence 81892260 7143 49 109 2.21
52 018-30400 12 Warner Residence 81842913 25029 173 249 1.44
59 019-02600 21 Russell Residence 81371093 29110 201 1188 5.92
51 019-22700 76 Warner Residence 82094368 2150 15 136 9.17
50 019-26700 11 Hall Ave Residence 82092563 18020 124 393 3.16
49 019-31000 4 Channin¢Residence 82091885 45295 312 937 3.00
21 021-16106 10 Kerins TResidence 82086284 9464 65 386 5.91
20 021-16820 8 Vanderbt Residence 81842507 24635 170 223 1.31
15 021-29000 66 Harrisor Residence 82092224 26287 181 1384 7.63
10 021-37900 9 Eastnor Residence 81382131 23466 162 537 3.32
9 022-10320 12 Wetmor Residence 81892216 12900 89 900 10.12
12 022-19300 211 Cogge Residence 81371113 26681 184 397 2.16
11 022-24200 95 Cogges Residence 82092534 13931 96 248 2.58
18 022-32900 181 Ocean Residence 82062281 51 0 10 28.43
19 022-33400 214 Ocean Residence 82091194 27166 187 1498 8.00
17 022-35116 9 Atlantic A Residence 81772187 20285 140 210 1.50
13 022-40500 20 Brenton Residence 81892005 46000 317 1000 3.15
16 022-41200 124 Harrisc Residence 82026732 28317 195 475 2.43
14 022-42530 25 Halidon Residence 82026753 47609 328 1157 3.52
8 022-45400 169 Welinc Residence 81891984 41000 283 900 3.18
28 022-51990 93 Annada Residence 82092530 58474 403 4478 11.10
23 023-04105 5 Clay St Residence 82092531 6330 44 149 3.41
24 023-05900 22 Berkele Residence 82086304 11461 79 312 3.95
25 023-24700 38 Weaver Residence 81839518 13378 92 120 1.30
26 024-13100 2 Red Cros Residence 81649889 19072 132 178 1.35
99 025-02400 7 Concord Residence 82091192 23004 159 631 3.98
98 025-19310 395A Valle Residence 82091887 36893 254 841 3.31
89 027-01022 83 Shore C Residence 82091875 14052 97 617 6.37
100 029-05411 150 Paradi Residence 82060308 16551 114 1041 9.12
90 031-01600 117 Center Residence 82094377 24710 170 1043 6.12
91 031-02110 108 Aliston Residence 81792285 39098 270 298 1.11
93 031-10810 15 Newpor Residence 81845546 15311 106 140 1.33
92 032-00315 31 Briarwo Residence 82091195 30907 213 747 3.50
70 033-00300 30 Mianton Residence 82086294 1963 14 49 3.62
82 033-05300 2 Sheeri Lr Residence 82059698 782 5 32 5.93
102 034-07400 247 West NResidence 82086296 82808 571 649 1.14
83 037-11115 32 Vanicek Residence 82026704 23753 164 882 5.38
103 037-11807 146 Corpo Residence 82026726 13394 92 362 3.92
94 039-02300 39 King Rd Residence 82092569 21380 147 428 2.90
95 039-07530 71 Maple ,Residence 82086305 18821 130 180 1.39
96 039-09280 38 Sherma Residence 82091188 25336 175 260 1.49
97 039-10601 31 Paquin Residence 81842954 14083 97 155 1.60




Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Residential

Sample

Period

Sample Sample Sample Max Day

Period Period Period to Avg.

Units Account # Location Type ERT # Total Avg. Day Max Day Day

72 040-00831 116 Girard Residence 82058987 71937 496 803 1.62
71 040-00843 114 Girard Residence 82059658 33097 228 283 1.24
88 04-10200 19 North B Residence 82086275 12059 83 222 2.67
87 041-07600 8 Stockton Residence 81846124 34680 239 432 1.81
80 042-04000 9 Livingsto Residence 82092540 27960 193 263 1.36
79 042-12500 131 Vernor Residence 81794046 2645 18 42 2.30
84 043-00200 1 Bliss Min Residence 82094376 4350 30 49 1.63
86 043-08010 7 Boulevar Residence 82059657 27055 187 897 4.81
104 044-00200 5 Squantur Residence 82086278 23307 161 1596 9.93
105 044-02400 37 Squantt Residence 82058979 35028 242 467 1.93
106 044-03017 26 Pocaho Residence 82086297 15623 108 202 1.87
109 050-06900 92 John Ke Residence 82092548 1459 10 a7 4.67
108 067-09300 63 Stage C Residence 82092549 11061 76 145 1.90
107 067-10000 9 Redwooc Residence 82094383 9624 66 1121 16.89
101 068-07300 7 Ab WoolsResidence 82026758 39973 276 356 1.29
81 131-14010 15 Princetc Residence 82086298 22656 156 246 1.57
73 131-23900 9 Gibson P Residence 82086310 8559 59 210 3.56
74 131-29500 25 Caswell Residence 82094379 31486 217 263 1.21
85 131-32200 66 Bliss Rc Residence 81772522 27920 193 300 1.56
75 132-62200 7 Marion S Residence 82091189 13753 95 210 2.21
76 203-45310 10 Greene Residence 81839915 963 7 40 6.02
77 203-47500 18 Mumfor Residence 81810334 24381 168 200 1.19
78 203-50600 1 Arnold A'Residence 82094382 14093 97 232 2.39
2,297,780 15,847 21,173 1.34




Commercial

Units

Account #

1 078-12733

2 078-12734

3 078-12738

4 078-12747

5 078-12751

6 078-03501

7 078-03610

8 001-19200

9 078-20551
10 078-20550
11 010-01313
12 078-06708
13 078-06709
14 078-06720
15 078-06730
16 078-06751
17 078-09502
18 023-01100
19 023-01200
20 023-01201
21 023-01300
22 023-01400
23 023-02401
24 023-02402
25 023-02403
26 023-02404
27 023-02405
28 023-02406
29 078-06704
30 078-09260
31 078-10800
32 079-00130
33 032-01702
34 079-07230
35 079-11200
36 036-17000
37 046-04400
38 046-12326

Location Type

199 Connell F West Marine

199 Connell F Expressions

199 Connell  Supercuts

199 Connell } Only a Dollar

199 Connell I Matress Giant
Marlbourough Billie Goodes

26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern
62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant
Marriot Long 'Hotel

Marriot Long ' Hotel

Wellington Me Marina

270 Bellevue UPS store

268 Bellevue Rite Aid

260 Bellevue Radio Shack

258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery
266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire

38 Bellevue A Hair Salon

186 Bellevue Laforge

196 Bellevue Linen Spop

198 Bellevue Laura Jean

200 Bellevue Portabello

202 Bellevue Hayes for Kids

1 Casino Ter Ace hardware

1 Casino Ter Harvest

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Bath & DOJO

1 Casino Ter Katrinas Bakery
East Bowery : Smith Barney

17 Chapel St Housing Authority
328 Broadwa, Thrift LLC

28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel
12 St George: School

66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club
875 West MaiHome Depot

2009 West Mi Newport Restoration
1105 East Ma Nursery

307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks

ERT #

81371123
81371122
81382140
81382144
81371085
81382143
81382145
81892221
81891982
81892217
81892006
81371469
81382103
81371111
81371090
81371121
81382124
81382111
81382123
81371120
81382137
81371097
81382138
81371096
81371080
81382139
81371094
81371124
81371095
81382130
81371087
81892261
82026731
82060937
81892013
82062251
82026733
81371129
SAMPLE

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

MAY

MAX Weekday Weekend

AVG. DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AVG. AVG./AVG.
Total DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG DAY DAY

1853 62 90 1.46 985 62 868 62 1.00 1.00
664 22 39 1.76 298 19 366 26 0.84 1.18
2964 99 257 2.60 1301 81 1663 119 0.82 1.20
237 8 14 1.77 113 7 124 9 0.89 1.12
2239 75 985 13.20 372 23 1867 133 0.31 1.79
17020 567 831 1.46 8094 506 8926 638 0.89 1.12
35301 1177 1668 142 16326 1020 18975 1355 0.87 1.15
12500 417 1000 2.40 6600 413 5900 421 0.99 1.01
200000 6667 100000 15.00 200000 12500 0 0 1.88 0.00
523670 17456 42000 2.41 255000 15938 268670 19191 0.91 1.10
20 1 10 15.00 0 0 20 1 0.00 2.14
307 10 22 2.15 151 9 156 11 0.92 1.09
679 23 47 2.08 392 25 287 21 1.08 0.91
1323 44 323 7.32 384 24 939 67 0.54 1.52
26982 899 1147 1.28 14789 924 12193 871 1.03 0.97
11157 372 724 1.95 6112 382 5045 360 1.03 0.97
9442 315 448 142 4474 280 4968 355 0.89 1.13
7185 240 455 1.90 3730 233 3455 247 0.97 1.03
588 20 84 4.29 304 19 284 20 0.97 1.03
523 17 33 1.89 253 16 270 19 0.91 111
776 26 71 2.74 364 23 412 29 0.88 1.14
204 7 18 2.65 93 6 111 8 0.85 117
2165 72 208 2.88 1222 76 943 67 1.06 0.93
233 8 23 2.96 125 8 108 8 1.01 0.99
954 32 486 15.28 269 17 685 49 0.53 154
1 0 1 30.00 0 0 1 0 0.00 214
1977 66 350 5.31 956 60 1021 73 0.91 111
9086 303 419 1.38 4594 287 4492 321 0.95 1.06
2994 100 319 3.20 1819 114 1175 84 1.14 0.84
9335 311 2688 8.64 4567 285 4768 341 0.92 1.09
838 28 86 3.08 299 19 539 39 0.67 1.38
64000 2133 4000 1.88 36000 2250 28000 2000 1.05 0.94
8494 283 1132 4.00 5501 344 2993 214 121 0.76
17757 592 924 1.56 10020 626 7737 553 1.06 0.93
19030 634 3000 4.73 7020 439 12010 858 0.69 1.35
629 21 151 7.20 188 12 441 32 0.56 1.50
721 24 50 2.08 351 22 370 26 0.91 1.10
51 2 10 5.88 37 2 14 1 1.36 0.59
993,899 33,130 144,732 4.37 593,103 37,069 400,796 28,628 1.12 0.86




Commercial

Units

Account #

1 078-12733

2 078-12734

3 078-12738

4 078-12747

5 078-12751

6 078-03501

7 078-03610

8 001-19200

9 078-20551
10 078-20550
11 010-01313
12 078-06708
13 078-06709
14 078-06720
15 078-06730
16 078-06751
17 078-09502
18 023-01100
19 023-01200
20 023-01201
21 023-01300
22 023-01400
23 023-02401
24 023-02402
25 023-02403
26 023-02404
27 023-02405
28 023-02406
29 078-06704
30 078-09260
31 078-10800
32 079-00130
33 032-01702
34 079-07230
35 079-11200
36 036-17000
37 046-04400
38 046-12326

Location Type

199 Connell F West Marine

199 Connell F Expressions

199 Connell  Supercuts

199 Connell } Only a Dollar

199 Connell I Matress Giant
Marlbourough Billie Goodes

26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern
62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant
Marriot Long 'Hotel

Marriot Long ' Hotel

Wellington Me Marina

270 Bellevue UPS store

268 Bellevue Rite Aid

260 Bellevue Radio Shack

258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery
266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire

38 Bellevue A Hair Salon

186 Bellevue
196 Bellevue
198 Bellevue
200 Bellevue
202 Bellevue
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter

Laforge

Linen Spop
Laura Jean
Portabello
Hayes for Kids
Ace hardware
Harvest
Business
Business

Bath & DOJO
Katrinas Bakery

East Bowery : Smith Barney

17 Chapel St Housing Authority
328 Broadwa, Thrift LLC

28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel
12 St George: School

66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club
875 West MaiHome Depot

2009 West Mi Newport Restoration
1105 East Ma Nursery

307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks

ERT #

81371123
81371122
81382140
81382144
81371085
81382143
81382145
81892221
81891982
81892217
81892006
81371469
81382103
81371111
81371090
81371121
81382124
81382111
81382123
81371120
81382137
81371097
81382138
81371096
81371080
81382139
81371094
81371124
81371095
81382130
81371087
81892261
82026731
82060937
81892013
82062251
82026733
81371129
SAMPLE

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

JUNE

MAX Weekday Weekend

AVG. DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G.DAY G.DAY
2247 75 318 4.25 1138 63 1109 92 0.84 1.23
671 22 45 2.01 377 21 294 25 0.94 1.10
7222 241 1903 7.91 3727 207 3495 291 0.86 121
241 8 13 1.62 136 8 105 9 0.94 1.09
1845 62 997 16.21 556 31 1289 107 0.50 1.75
22699 757 1271 1.68 12301 683 10398 867 0.90 1.15
34715 1157 1737 1.50 18992 1055 15723 1310 0.91 1.13
13500 450 1000 2.22 8300 461 5200 433 1.02 0.96
100000 3333 100000 30.00 0 0 100000 8333 0.00 2.50
1033000 34433 46000 1.34 588000 32667 445000 37083 0.95 1.08
10 0 10 30.00 10 1 0 0 1.67 0.00
439 15 30 2.05 274 15 165 14 1.04 0.94
811 27 74 2.74 502 28 309 26 1.03 0.95
1635 55 299 5.49 900 50 735 61 0.92 1.12
27809 927 1130 1.22 16700 928 11109 926 1.00 1.00
11752 392 906 231 6325 351 5427 452 0.90 1.15
12292 410 812 1.98 6893 383 5399 450 0.93 1.10
8525 284 855 3.01 4634 257 3891 324 0.91 1.14
407 14 62 4.57 182 10 225 19 0.75 1.38
529 18 34 1.93 305 17 224 19 0.96 1.06
756 25 47 1.87 453 25 303 25 1.00 1.00
154 5 12 2.34 94 5 60 5 1.02 0.97
1900 63 135 2.13 1136 63 764 64 1.00 1.01
310 10 24 2.32 172 10 138 12 0.92 111
512 17 52 3.05 322 18 190 16 1.05 0.93
2 0 1 15.00 0 0 2 0 0.00 2.50
2382 79 133 1.68 1417 79 965 80 0.99 1.01
8945 298 386 1.29 5011 278 3934 328 0.93 1.10
3495 117 607 5.21 1614 90 1881 157 0.77 1.35
1060 35 222 6.28 532 30 528 44 0.84 1.25
1059 35 71 2.01 518 29 541 45 0.82 1.28
92000 3067 6000 1.96 52000 2889 40000 3333 0.94 1.09
8346 278 1589 5.71 4536 252 3810 318 0.91 1.14
26951 898 5072 5.65 13451 747 13500 1125 0.83 1.25
38000 1267 2000 1.58 22000 1222 16000 1333 0.96 1.05
3143 105 1820 17.37 3001 167 142 12 1.59 0.11
568 19 34 1.80 330 18 238 20 0.97 1.05
26 1 10 11.54 6 0 20 2 0.38 1.92
1,469,958 48,999 148,869 3.04 776,845 43,158 693,113 57,759 0.88 1.18




Commercial

Units

Account #

1 078-12733

2 078-12734

3 078-12738

4 078-12747

5 078-12751

6 078-03501

7 078-03610

8 001-19200

9 078-20551
10 078-20550
11 010-01313
12 078-06708
13 078-06709
14 078-06720
15 078-06730
16 078-06751
17 078-09502
18 023-01100
19 023-01200
20 023-01201
21 023-01300
22 023-01400
23 023-02401
24 023-02402
25 023-02403
26 023-02404
27 023-02405
28 023-02406
29 078-06704
30 078-09260
31 078-10800
32 079-00130
33 032-01702
34 079-07230
35 079-11200
36 036-17000
37 046-04400
38 046-12326

Location Type

199 Connell F West Marine

199 Connell F Expressions

199 Connell  Supercuts

199 Connell } Only a Dollar

199 Connell I Matress Giant
Marlbourough Billie Goodes

26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern
62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant
Marriot Long 'Hotel

Marriot Long ' Hotel

Wellington Me Marina

270 Bellevue UPS store

268 Bellevue Rite Aid

260 Bellevue Radio Shack

258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery
266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire

38 Bellevue A Hair Salon

186 Bellevue Laforge

196 Bellevue Linen Spop

198 Bellevue Laura Jean

200 Bellevue Portabello

202 Bellevue Hayes for Kids

1 Casino Ter Ace hardware

1 Casino Ter Harvest

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Bath & DOJO

1 Casino Ter Katrinas Bakery
East Bowery : Smith Barney

17 Chapel St Housing Authority
328 Broadwa, Thrift LLC

28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel
12 St George: School

66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club
875 West MaiHome Depot

2009 West Mi Newport Restoration
1105 East Ma Nursery

307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks

ERT #

81371123
81371122
81382140
81382144
81371085
81382143
81382145
81892221
81891982
81892217
81892006
81371469
81382103
81371111
81371090
81371121
81382124
81382111
81382123
81371120
81382137
81371097
81382138
81371096
81371080
81382139
81371094
81371124
81371095
81382130
81371087
81892261
82026731
82060937
81892013
82062251
82026733
81371129
SAMPLE

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

JULY

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G. DAY  G.DAY
2368 76 106 1.39 1334 74 1034 80 0.97 1.04
573 18 39 211 337 19 236 18 1.01 0.98
3687 119 702 5.90 1759 98 1928 148 0.82 1.25
253 8 16 1.96 133 7 120 9 0.91 1.13
627 20 85 4.20 304 17 323 25 0.84 1.23
15953 515 1030 2.00 8271 460 7682 591 0.89 1.15
41322 1333 2337 1.75 21418 1190 19904 1531 0.89 1.15
29200 942 11000 11.68 12300 683 16900 1300 0.73 1.38
200000 6452 100000 15.50 0 0 200000 15385 0.00 2.38
1308000 42194 49000 1.16 747000 41500 561000 43154 0.98 1.02

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

493 16 29 1.82 374 21 119 9 1.31 0.58
772 25 87 3.49 442 25 330 25 0.99 1.02
2115 68 230 3.37 1002 56 1113 86 0.82 1.25
35203 1136 1810 1.59 19863 1104 15340 1180 0.97 1.04
41453 1337 3817 2.85 26757 1487 14696 1130 111 0.85
12032 388 502 1.29 6384 355 5648 434 0.91 112
13945 450 837 1.86 7501 417 6444 496 0.93 1.10
362 12 33 2.83 205 11 157 12 0.98 1.03
696 22 35 1.56 392 22 304 23 0.97 1.04
965 31 54 1.73 521 29 444 34 0.93 1.10
209 7 19 2.82 123 7 86 7 1.01 0.98
2262 73 172 2.36 1302 72 960 74 0.99 1.01
402 13 52 4.01 206 11 196 15 0.88 1.16
586 19 51 2.70 339 19 247 19 1.00 1.01
6 0 1 5.17 2 0 4 0 0.57 1.59
2450 79 140 1.77 1500 83 950 73 1.05 0.92
9849 318 418 1.32 5376 299 4473 344 0.94 1.08
3455 111 544 4.88 2498 139 957 74 1.25 0.66
5351 173 1211 7.02 3841 213 1510 116 1.24 0.67
1660 54 146 2.73 978 54 682 52 1.01 0.98
130000 4194 10000 2.38 69000 3833 61000 4692 0.91 1.12
8066 260 998 3.84 3737 208 4329 333 0.80 1.28
20137 650 987 1.52 12306 684 7831 602 1.05 0.93
40000 1290 2000 1.55 24000 1333 16000 1231 1.03 0.95
1951 63 1059 16.83 1776 99 175 13 1.57 0.21
511 16 43 2.61 316 18 195 15 1.07 0.91
65 2 13 6.20 39 2 26 2 1.03 0.95
1,936,979 62,483 159,251 2.55 983,636 54,646 953,343 73,334 0.87 1.17




Commercial

Units

Account #

1 078-12733

2 078-12734

3 078-12738

4 078-12747

5 078-12751

6 078-03501

7 078-03610

8 001-19200

9 078-20551
10 078-20550
11 010-01313
12 078-06708
13 078-06709
14 078-06720
15 078-06730
16 078-06751
17 078-09502
18 023-01100
19 023-01200
20 023-01201
21 023-01300
22 023-01400
23 023-02401
24 023-02402
25 023-02403
26 023-02404
27 023-02405
28 023-02406
29 078-06704
30 078-09260
31 078-10800
32 079-00130
33 032-01702
34 079-07230
35 079-11200
36 036-17000
37 046-04400
38 046-12326

Location Type

199 Connell F West Marine

199 Connell F Expressions

199 Connell  Supercuts

199 Connell } Only a Dollar

199 Connell I Matress Giant
Marlbourough Billie Goodes

26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern
62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant
Marriot Long ' Hotel

Marriot Long 'Hotel

Wellington Me Marina

270 Bellevue UPS store

268 Bellevue Rite Aid

260 Bellevue Radio Shack

258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery
266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire

38 Bellevue A Hair Salon

186 Bellevue Laforge

196 Bellevue Linen Spop

198 Bellevue Laura Jean

200 Bellevue Portabello

202 Bellevue Hayes for Kids

1 Casino Ter Ace hardware

1 Casino Ter Harvest

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Bath & DOJO

1 Casino Ter Katrinas Bakery
East Bowery : Smith Barney

17 Chapel St Housing Authority
328 Broadwa, Thrift LLC

28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel
12 St George: School

66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club
875 West MaiHome Depot

2009 West Mi Newport Restoration
1105 East Ma Nursery

307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks

ERT #

81371123
81371122
81382140
81382144
81371085
81382143
81382145
81892221
81891982
81892217
81892006
81371469
81382103
81371111
81371090
81371121
81382124
81382111
81382123
81371120
81382137
81371097
81382138
81371096
81371080
81382139
81371094
81371124
81371095
81382130
81371087
81892261
82026731
82060937
81892013
82062251
82026733
81371129
SAMPLE

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

AUGUST
MAX Weekday
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Weekday Total AVG Total AVG G. DAY
2547 82 366 4.45 1382 81 1165 83 0.99
471 15 29 1.91 209 12 262 19 0.81
4684 151 1553 10.28 1305 77 3379 241 0.51
223 7 13 1.81 111 7 112 8 0.91
409 13 66 5.00 161 9 248 18 0.72
14344 463 655 1.42 6529 384 7815 558 0.83
40845 1318 3122 2.37 20640 1214 20205 1443 0.92
26600 858 2800 3.26 16200 953 10400 743 1.11
200000 6452 100000 15.50 100000 5882 100000 7143 0.91
1446000 46645 54000 1.16 800000 47059 646000 46143 1.01
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
503 16 35 2.16 357 21 146 10 1.29
708 23 39 1.71 325 19 383 27 0.84
1316 42 442 10.41 471 28 845 60 0.65
34228 1104 1372 1.24 18336 1079 15892 1135 0.98
25892 835 2693 3.22 12545 738 13347 953 0.88
12850 415 853 2.06 6873 404 5977 427 0.98
15735 508 1755 3.46 7021 413 8714 622 0.81
629 20 50 2.46 378 22 251 18 1.10
649 21 44 2.10 353 21 296 21 0.99
851 27 56 2.04 524 31 327 23 1.12
264 9 29 3.41 171 10 93 7 1.18
1721 56 113 2.04 881 52 840 60 0.93
526 17 73 4.30 292 17 234 17 1.01
674 22 43 1.98 370 22 304 22 1.00
33 1 10 9.39 13 1 20 1 0.72
2435 79 163 2.08 1351 79 1084 77 1.01
9366 302 364 1.20 4911 289 4455 318 0.96
4274 138 1057 7.67 2771 163 1503 107 1.18
6351 205 1044 5.10 4425 260 1926 138 1.27
4052 131 187 1.43 2168 128 1884 135 0.98
168000 5419 10000 1.85 102000 6000 66000 4714 1.11
6736 217 640 2.95 2638 155 4098 293 0.71
19550 631 1106 1.75 11088 652 8462 604 1.03
46000 1484 3000 2.02 25000 1471 21000 1500 0.99
1583 51 269 5.27 1198 70 385 28 1.38
398 13 43 3.35 234 14 164 12 1.07
44 1 10 7.05 14 1 30 2 0.58
2,101,491 67,790 160,816 2.37 1,153,245 67,838 948,246 67,732 1.00
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Commercial
Weekend
AVG./AV
Units Account # Location Type ERT # G. DAY

1 078-12733 199 Connell F West Marine 81371123 1.01
2 078-12734 199 Connell F Expressions 81371122 1.23
3 078-12738 199 Connell I Supercuts 81382140 1.60
4 078-12747 199 Connell F Only a Dollar 81382144 1.11
5 078-12751 199 Connell I Matress Giant 81371085 1.34
6 078-03501  Marlbourough Billie Goodes 81382143 1.21
7 078-03610 26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern 81382145 1.10
8 001-19200 62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant 81892221 0.87
9 078-20551  Marriot Long 'Hotel 81891982 111
10 078-20550 Marriot Long 'Hotel 81892217 0.99

11 010-01313  Wellington M¢ Marina 81892006
12 078-06708 270 Bellevue UPS store 81371469 0.64
13 078-06709 268 Bellevue Rite Aid 81382103 1.20
14 078-06720 260 Bellevue Radio Shack 81371111 1.42
15 078-06730 258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery 81371090 1.03
16 078-06751 266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire 81371121 1.14
17 078-09502 38 Bellevue A Hair Salon 81382124 1.03
18 023-01100 186 Bellevue Laforge 81382111 1.23
19 023-01200 196 Bellevue Linen Spop 81382123 0.88
20 023-01201 198 Bellevue Laura Jean 81371120 1.01
21 023-01300 200 Bellevue Portabello 81382137 0.85
22 023-01400 202 Bellevue Hayes for Kids 81371097 0.78
23 023-02401 1 Casino Ter Ace hardware 81382138 1.08
24 023-02402 1 Casino Ter Harvest 81371096 0.99
25 023-02403 1 Casino Ter Business 81371080 1.00
26 023-02404 1 Casino Ter Business 81382139 1.34
27 023-02405 1 Casino Ter Bath & DOJO 81371094 0.99
28 023-02406 1 Casino Ter Katrinas Bakery 81371124 1.05
29 078-06704  East Bowery : Smith Barney 81371095 0.78
30 078-09260 17 Chapel St Housing Authority 81382130 0.67
31 078-10800 328 Broadwa) Thrift LLC 81371087 1.03
32 079-00130 28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel 81892261 0.87
33 032-01702 12 St George: School 82026731 1.35
34 079-07230 66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club 82060937 0.96
35 079-11200 875 West MaiHome Depot 81892013 1.01
36 036-17000 2009 West MiNewport Restoration 82062251 0.54
37 046-04400 1105 East Ma Nursery 82026733 0.91
38 046-12326 307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks 81371129 151
SAMPLE 1.00



Commercial

Units

Account #

1 078-12733

2 078-12734

3 078-12738

4 078-12747

5 078-12751

6 078-03501

7 078-03610

8 001-19200

9 078-20551
10 078-20550
11 010-01313
12 078-06708
13 078-06709
14 078-06720
15 078-06730
16 078-06751
17 078-09502
18 023-01100
19 023-01200
20 023-01201
21 023-01300
22 023-01400
23 023-02401
24 023-02402
25 023-02403
26 023-02404
27 023-02405
28 023-02406
29 078-06704
30 078-09260
31 078-10800
32 079-00130
33 032-01702
34 079-07230
35 079-11200
36 036-17000
37 046-04400
38 046-12326

Location Type

199 Connell F West Marine

199 Connell F Expressions

199 Connell  Supercuts

199 Connell } Only a Dollar

199 Connell I Matress Giant
Marlbourough Billie Goodes

26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern
62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant
Marriot Long ' Hotel

Marriot Long 'Hotel

Wellington Me Marina

270 Bellevue UPS store

268 Bellevue Rite Aid

260 Bellevue Radio Shack

258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery
266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire

38 Bellevue A Hair Salon

186 Bellevue Laforge

196 Bellevue Linen Spop

198 Bellevue Laura Jean

200 Bellevue Portabello

202 Bellevue Hayes for Kids

1 Casino Ter Ace hardware

1 Casino Ter Harvest

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Business

1 Casino Ter Bath & DOJO

1 Casino Ter Katrinas Bakery
East Bowery : Smith Barney

17 Chapel St Housing Authority
328 Broadwa, Thrift LLC

28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel
12 St George: School

66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club
875 West MaiHome Depot

2009 West Mi Newport Restoration
1105 East Ma Nursery

307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks

ERT #

81371123
81371122
81382140
81382144
81371085
81382143
81382145
81892221
81891982
81892217
81892006
81371469
81382103
81371111
81371090
81371121
81382124
81382111
81382123
81371120
81382137
81371097
81382138
81371096
81371080
81382139
81371094
81371124
81371095
81382130
81371087
81892261
82026731
82060937
81892013
82062251
82026733
81371129
SAMPLE

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

SEPTEMBER

MAX Weekday
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday Weekend Weekend AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G. DAY
1179 54 90 1.68 715 55 464 52 1.03
270 12 26 212 164 13 106 12 1.03
1640 75 163 2.19 944 73 696 77 0.97
114 5 10 1.93 68 5 46 5 1.01
648 29 288 9.78 161 12 487 54 0.42
9255 421 847 2.01 4645 357 4610 512 0.85
28499 1295 4172 3.22 14031 1079 14468 1608 0.83
23510 1069 6000 5.61 10910 839 12600 1400 0.79
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
714000 32455 51000 157 384000 29538 330000 36667 0.91
10 0 10 22.00 10 1 0 0 1.69
288 13 25 191 180 14 108 12 1.06
466 21 41 1.94 254 20 212 24 0.92
769 35 143 4.09 503 39 266 30 111
16141 734 1486 2.03 9641 742 6500 722 1.01
12048 548 2515 4.59 7504 577 4544 505 1.05
10305 468 838 1.79 5911 455 4394 488 0.97
6026 274 622 2.27 3163 243 2863 318 0.89
232 11 24 2.28 113 9 119 13 0.82
334 15 25 1.65 195 15 139 15 0.99
673 31 52 1.70 394 30 279 31 0.99
209 10 24 2.53 109 8 100 11 0.88
1172 53 89 1.67 581 45 591 66 0.84
231 11 28 2.67 145 11 86 10 1.06
369 17 63 3.76 227 17 142 16 1.04
1 0 1 22.00 1 0 0 0 1.69
1796 82 133 1.63 1035 80 761 85 0.98
5799 264 377 1.43 2816 217 2983 331 0.82
1710 78 191 2.46 980 75 730 81 0.97
1864 85 948 11.19 1585 122 279 31 1.44
4477 204 302 1.48 2575 198 1902 211 0.97
57000 2591 6000 2.32 34000 2615 23000 2556 1.01
3629 165 466 2.83 1806 139 1823 203 0.84
10642 484 835 1.73 5836 449 4806 534 0.93
7000 318 2000 6.29 4000 308 3000 333 0.97
937 43 137 3.22 619 48 318 35 1.12
277 13 37 2.94 171 13 106 12 1.04
30 1 10 7.33 20 2 10 1 1.13
923,550 41,980 64,769 1.54 500,012 38,462 423,538 47,060 0.92
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Commercial
Weekend
AVG./AV
Units Account # Location Type ERT # G. DAY

1 078-12733 199 Connell F West Marine 81371123 0.96
2 078-12734 199 Connell F Expressions 81371122 0.96
3 078-12738 199 Connell I Supercuts 81382140 1.04
4 078-12747 199 Connell F Only a Dollar 81382144 0.99
5 078-12751 199 Connell I Matress Giant 81371085 1.84
6 078-03501  Marlbourough Billie Goodes 81382143 1.22
7 078-03610 26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern 81382145 1.24
8 001-19200 62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant 81892221 1.31

9 078-20551  Marriot Long 'Hotel 81891982
10 078-20550 Marriot Long 'Hotel 81892217 1.13
11 010-01313  Wellington M¢ Marina 81892006 0.00
12 078-06708 270 Bellevue UPS store 81371469 0.92
13 078-06709 268 Bellevue Rite Aid 81382103 111
14 078-06720 260 Bellevue Radio Shack 81371111 0.85
15 078-06730 258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery 81371090 0.98
16 078-06751 266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire 81371121 0.92
17 078-09502 38 Bellevue A Hair Salon 81382124 1.04
18 023-01100 186 Bellevue Laforge 81382111 1.16
19 023-01200 196 Bellevue Linen Spop 81382123 1.25
20 023-01201 198 Bellevue Laura Jean 81371120 1.02
21 023-01300 200 Bellevue Portabello 81382137 1.01
22 023-01400 202 Bellevue Hayes for Kids 81371097 1.17
23 023-02401 1 Casino Ter Ace hardware 81382138 1.23
24 023-02402 1 Casino Ter Harvest 81371096 0.91
25 023-02403 1 Casino Ter Business 81371080 0.94
26 023-02404 1 Casino Ter Business 81382139 0.00
27 023-02405 1 Casino Ter Bath & DOJO 81371094 1.04
28 023-02406 1 Casino Ter Katrinas Bakery 81371124 1.26
29 078-06704  East Bowery : Smith Barney 81371095 1.04
30 078-09260 17 Chapel St Housing Authority 81382130 0.37
31 078-10800 328 Broadwa) Thrift LLC 81371087 1.04
32 079-00130 28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel 81892261 0.99
33 032-01702 12 St George: School 82026731 1.23
34 079-07230 66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club 82060937 1.10
35 079-11200 875 West MaiHome Depot 81892013 1.05
36 036-17000 2009 West MiNewport Restoration 82062251 0.83
37 046-04400 1105 East Ma Nursery 82026733 0.94
38 046-12326 307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks 81371129 0.81
SAMPLE 1.12



Commercial

Account #

1 078-12733

2 078-12734

3 078-12738

4 078-12747

5 078-12751

6 078-03501

7 078-03610

8 001-19200

9 078-20551
10 078-20550
11 010-01313
12 078-06708
13 078-06709
14 078-06720
15 078-06730
16 078-06751
17 078-09502
18 023-01100
19 023-01200
20 023-01201
21 023-01300
22 023-01400
23 023-02401
24 023-02402
25 023-02403
26 023-02404
27 023-02405
28 023-02406
29 078-06704
30 078-09260
31 078-10800
32 079-00130
33 032-01702
34 079-07230
35 079-11200
36 036-17000
37 046-04400
38 046-12326

Units

Location Type

199 Connell F West Marine

199 Connell F Expressions

199 Connell  Supercuts

199 Connell } Only a Dollar

199 Connell I Matress Giant
Marlbourough Billie Goodes

26 Marlbourgl White Horse Tavern
62 - 64 Bridge Rhumbline Restaurant
Marriot Long ' Hotel

Marriot Long 'Hotel

Wellington Me Marina

270 Bellevue UPS store

268 Bellevue Rite Aid

260 Bellevue Radio Shack

258 Bellevue Cold Stone Creamery
266 Bellevue Chicken on Fire

38 Bellevue A Hair Salon

186 Bellevue
196 Bellevue
198 Bellevue
200 Bellevue
202 Bellevue
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter
1 Casino Ter

Laforge

Linen Spop
Laura Jean
Portabello
Hayes for Kids
Ace hardware
Harvest
Business
Business

Bath & DOJO
Katrinas Bakery

East Bowery : Smith Barney

17 Chapel St Housing Authority
328 Broadwa, Thrift LLC

28 Wave Ave Best Western Hotel
12 St George: School

66 Valley Rd Newport Athletic Club
875 West MaiHome Depot

2009 West Mi Newport Restoration
1105 East Ma Nursery

307 Oliphant BM Stoneworks

ERT #

81371123
81371122
81382140
81382144
81371085
81382143
81382145
81892221
81891982
81892217
81892006
81371469
81382103
81371111
81371090
81371121
81382124
81382111
81382123
81371120
81382137
81371097
81382138
81371096
81371080
81382139
81371094
81371124
81371095
81382130
81371087
81892261
82026731
82060937
81892013
82062251
82026733
81371129
SAMPLE

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Sample

Period

Sample Sample Max Day

Sample Period Period Period to Avg.

Total Avg. Day Max Day Day

10194 70 366 5.21
2649 18 45 2.46
20197 139 1903 13.66
1068 7 16 2.17
5768 40 997 25.06
79271 547 1271 2.32
180682 1246 4172 3.35
105310 726 11000 15.15
700000 4828 100000 20.71
5024670 34653 54000 1.56
40 0 10 36.25
2030 14 35 2.50
3436 24 87 3.67
7158 49 442 8.95
140363 968 1810 1.87
102302 706 3817 5.41
56921 393 853 217
51416 355 1755 4.95
2218 15 84 5.49
2731 19 44 2.34
4021 28 71 2.56
1040 7 29 4.04
9220 64 208 3.27
1702 12 73 6.22
3095 21 486 22.77
43 0 10 33.72
11040 76 350 4.60
43045 297 419 1.41
15928 110 1057 9.62
23961 165 2688 16.27
12086 83 302 3.62
511000 3524 10000 2.84
35271 243 1589 6.53
95037 655 5072 7.74
150030 1035 3000 2.90
8243 57 1820 32.02
2475 17 50 2.93
216 1 13 8.73
7,425,877 51,213 160,816 3.14




Navy

Units Account # Location Type

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Navy

151 089-01500 Lawton Val Fed Gover|
152 089-01300 Greens LaiFed Gover
153 089-01200 Chases La Fed Gover|
154 089-01700 Anchorage Fed Gover
155 089-01900 Training St Fed Gover|
156 089-01901 Cloyne Ct Fed Gover
157 089-01902 Bowlers Gi Fed Gover|
158 089-01400 Fort Adam:Fed Gover
160 089-01804 Third St H- Fed Gover

Units
PWFD

Account # Location Type

MAY
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG AVG./AV AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Weekday Total Weekday AVG Weekend Total ~Weekend AVG G. DAY  G. DAY
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5500000 183333 300000 1.64 3200000 200000 2300000 164285.7 1.09 0.90
2484900 82830 205200 2.48 1261000 78813 1223900 87421.4 0.95 1.06
2229450 74315 142000 191 1193450 74591 1036000 74000.0 1.00 1.00)
3493000 116433 557000 4.78 1495000 93438 1998000 142714.3 0.80 1.23
785500 26183 57800 221 483300 30206 302200 21585.7 1.15 0.82
3032780 101093 214770 2.12 1738350 108647 1294430 92459.3 1.07 0.91
735000 24500 43000 1.76 410000 25625 325000 23214.3 1.05 0.95
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18,260,630 608,688 1,024,050 1.68 9,781,100 611,319 8,479,530 605,681 1.00 1.00
MAY
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG AVG./AV AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Weekday Total Weekday AVG Weekend Total Weekend AVG G. DAY G. DAY
42,029,000 1,359,100 2,162,000 1.59 20,719,000 1,294,938 20,054,000 1,432,429 0.95 1.05




Navy

Units

Navy

Units
PWFD

Account # Location

151 089-01500 Lawton Val Fed Gover|
152 089-01300 Greens LaiFed Gover
153 089-01200 Chases La Fed Gover|
154 089-01700 Anchorage Fed Gover
155 089-01900 Training St Fed Gover|
156 089-01901 Cloyne Ct Fed Gover
157 089-01902 Bowlers Gi Fed Gover|
158 089-01400 Fort Adam:Fed Gover
160 089-01804 Third St H- Fed Gover

Account # Location

Type

Type

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

JUNE
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday  Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG /AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G. DAY  G.DAY
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4100000 136667 200000 1.46 2400000 133333 1700000 141666.7 0.98 1.04
2100000 70000 102700 1.47 1277500 70972 822500 68541.7 1.01 0.98]
1227890 40930 63560 1.55 704070 39115 523820 43651.7 0.96 1.07
2668000 88933 128000 1.44 1608000 89333 1060000 883333 1.00 0.99
4502200 150073 536600 3.58 2899400 161078 1602800 133566.7 1.07 0.89
4300440 143348 792770 5.53 3066520 170362 1233920 102826.7 1.19 0.72
679000 22633 35000 1.55 413000 22944 266000 22166.7 1.01 0.98
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19,577,530 652,584 1,437,390 2.20 12,368,490 687,138 7,209,040 600,753 1.05 0.92]
JUNE
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday  Weekend Weekend AVG./AV AVG /AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G. DAY G.DAY
38,199,000 1,273,300 2,251,000 1.77 23,375,000 1,298,611 14,824,000 1,235,333 1.02 0.97|




Navy

Units

Navy

Units
PWFD

Account # Location Type
151 089-01500 Lawton Val Fed Gover|
152 089-01300 Greens LaiFed Gover
153 089-01200 Chases La Fed Gover|
154 089-01700 Anchorage Fed Gover
155 089-01900 Training St Fed Gover|
156 089-01901 Cloyne Ct Fed Gover
157 089-01902 Bowlers Gi Fed Gover|
158 089-01400 Fort Adam:Fed Gover
160 089-01804 Third St H- Fed Gover

Account # Location Type
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JULY
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday  Weekend Weekend AVG /AV AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G. DAY  G.DAY
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4700000 151613 200000 1.32 2800000 155556 1900000 146153.8 1.03 0.96)
2290500 73887 137600 1.86 1333700 74094 956800 73600.0 1.00 1.00
1077660 34763 56160 1.62 640785 35599 436875 33605.8 1.02 0.97|
2879000 92871 143000 1.54 1683400 93522 1195600 91969.2 1.01 0.99
776700 25055 38900 1.55 454600 25256 322100 24776.9 1.01 0.99
2730220 88072 119220 1.35 1597540 88752 1132680 87129.2 1.01 0.99
604000 19484 40000 2.05 353000 19611 251000 19307.7 1.01 0.99
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15,058,080 485,745 585,210 1.20 8,863,025 492,390 6,195,055 476,543 1.01 0.98]
JULY
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday  Weekend Weekend AVG /AV  AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total AVG G. DAY  G.DAY
37,877,000 1,221,839 1,558,000 1.28 20,774,000 1,154,111 17,103,000 1,315,615 0.94 1.08




Navy

Units

Navy

Units
PWFD

Account # Location Type
151 089-01500 Lawton Val Fed Gover|
152 089-01300 Greens LaiFed Gover
153 089-01200 Chases La Fed Gover|
154 089-01700 Anchorage Fed Gover
155 089-01900 Training St Fed Gover|
156 089-01901 Cloyne Ct Fed Gover
157 089-01902 Bowlers Gi Fed Gover|
158 089-01400 Fort Adam:Fed Gover
160 089-01804 Third St H- Fed Gover

Account # Location Type
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AUGUST
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AV Weekday Weekday  Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAXDAY GDAY Total AVG Total Weekend AVG G. DAY G. DAY
5030 162 530 3.27 2530 149 2500 178.6 0.92 1.10
5900000 190323 300000 1.58 3100000 182353 2800000 200000.0 0.96 1.05]
4442200 143297 693300 4.84 2250800 132400 2191400 156528.6 0.92 1.09
689880 22254 183870 8.26 520800 30635 169080 12077.1 1.38 0.54
3571000 115194 209800 1.82 2005800 117988 1565200 111800.0 1.02 0.97
638900 20610 46600 2.26 338300 19900 300600 21471.4 0.97 1.04
4946430 159562 888440 5.57 3087780 181634 1858650 132760.7 1.14 0.83
774000 24968 54000 2.16 437000 25706 337000 24071.4 1.03 0.96
21 1 21  31.00 21 1 0 0 1.82 0.00)
20,967,461 676,370 1,337,320 1.98 11,743,031 690,767 9,224,430 658,888 1.02 0.97|
AUGUST
MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AV Weekday Weekday  Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV
Total AVG. DAY MAXDAY GDAY Total AVG Total Weekend AVG G. DAY G. DAY
45,037,000 1,452,806 1,903,000 1.31 24,531,000 1,443,000 20,506,000 1,464,714 0.99 1.01




Navy

Units

Navy

Units
PWFD

Account # Location Type
151 089-01500 Lawton Val Fed Gover|
152 089-01300 Greens LaiFed Gover
153 089-01200 Chases La Fed Gover|
154 089-01700 Anchorage Fed Gover
155 089-01900 Training St Fed Gover|
156 089-01901 Cloyne Ct Fed Gover
157 089-01902 Bowlers Gi Fed Gover|
158 089-01400 Fort Adam:Fed Gover
160 089-01804 Third St H- Fed Gover

Account # Location Type
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SEPTEMBER

MAX

Weekday Weekend

DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday  Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total Weekend AVG G. DAY G. DAY
14630 665 760 1.14 8580 660 6050 672.2 0.99 1.01
3200000 145455 300000 2.06 2100000 161538 1100000 122222.2 111 0.84
2105200 95691 187400 1.96 1265700 97362 839500 93277.8 1.02 0.97
433378 19699 159450 8.09 418488 32191 14890 1654.4 1.63 0.08
2403000 109227 208000 1.90 1570000 120769 833000 92555.6 1.11 0.85
941460 42794 328330 7.67 536430 41264 405030 45003.3 0.96 1.05
2114540 96115 187780 1.95 1286620 98971 827920 91991.1 1.03 0.96
557000 25318 51000 2.01 358000 27538 199000 221111 1.09 0.87
1333 61 98 1.62 730 56 603 67 0.93 1.11
11,770,541 535,025 1,007,913 1.88 7,544,548 580,350 4,225,993 469,555 1.08 0.88|

SEPTEMBER

MAX Weekday Weekend
DAY/AVG Weekday Weekday  Weekend AVG./AV AVG./AV

Total AVG. DAY MAX DAY DAY Total AVG Total Weekend AVG G. DAY G. DAY
29,482,000 1,340,091 1,838,000 1.37 16,855,000 1,296,538 12,627,000 1,403,000 0.97 1.05




Navy

Units

Navy

Units
PWFD

Account # Location Type
151 089-01500 Lawton Val Fed Gover|
152 089-01300 Greens LaiFed Gover
153 089-01200 Chases La Fed Gover|
154 089-01700 Anchorage Fed Gover
155 089-01900 Training St Fed Gover|
156 089-01901 Cloyne Ct Fed Gover
157 089-01902 Bowlers Gi Fed Gover|
158 089-01400 Fort Adam:Fed Gover
160 089-01804 Third St H- Fed Gover

Account # Location Type

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment A
Summary of Daily Data Analysis

Sample
Period
Sample Sample  Max Day
Sample Period Period to Avg.
Period Total Avg.Day Max Day Day
19660 136 760 5.61
23400000 161379 300000 1.86
13422800 92571 693300 7.49
5658258 39022 183870 4.71
15014000 103545 557000 5.38
7644760 52722 536600 10.18
17124410 118099 888440 7.52
3349000 23097 54000 2.34]
1354 9 98 10.49
85,634,242 590,581 1,437,390 2.43
Sample
Period
Sample Sample  Max Day
Sample Period Period to Avg.
Period Total Avg.Day Max Day Day
192,624,000 1,328,441 2,251,000 1.69




Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment B
Daily Read/FY09 Analysis

5
<
<

Acct. No.

B089-01200

B089-01300

B089-01400

B089-01700

B089-01804

B089-01900

B089-01901

B089-01902
Sample FY 09 Consumption
Sample FY 09 Avg. Day
Sample Period Max. Day
Sample Period Max. Day to FY 09 Sample Avg. Day

2z2z2z2zzz2zzZ2Z

Portsmouth
Sample FY 09 Consumption
Sample FY 09 Avg. Day
Sample Period Max. Day
Sample Period Max. Day to FY 09 Sample Avg. Day

FY 09 Total

35843500
74600000
9512613
26048670
35638
26695972
1356016
44957770
219,050,179
600,137
1,437,390
2.40

454,775,328
1,245,960
2,251,000

1.81



Residential

AV VVOVOVDOOOVDOVODODOVOOVDODOVDOVVDOVOVOOODO0OO0DOONODIODODIOIONINININIOIOIODOOIODIOIOIOD

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment B
Daily Read/FY09 Analysis

Acct. No.
B001-17300
B002-07800
B003-15500
B003-24810
B003-25000
B003-26000
B004-02900
B005-01801
B005-02000
B005-17702
B005-22200
B005-23000
B005-23200
B006-14600
B006-17903
B007-19800
B008-08010
B009-01000
B009-07101
B009-17700
B009-19300
B009-25900
B009-26000
B010-06600
B010-17400
B011-20110
B012-05300
B012-12200
B014-15600
B014-21300
B014-32201
B015-05000
B015-24700
B015-33430
B016-09510
B016-11000
B016-18203
B017-12500
B017-15000
B018-12900

FY 09 Total

66940
43440
3865
26211
24511
23147
24654
41115
7440
27850
60980
15690
32950
26650
21410
77812
39240
11747
400
84490
66500
20033
17498
80407
17320
13000
54280
36367
13000
22201
24000
30000
28820
63830
9109
49899
33919
48453
47666
47250



VOV OVOVOHOOVDOVDOVDOVOOODOVDOVDOVOVDOVOOVOOOOOODOOOVDODONDODIONINIONIOININIOIODNDODODIOIOD

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment B
Daily Read/FY09 Analysis

Acct. No. FY 09 Total
B018-13200 27250
B018-14300 18500
B018-15310 40112
B018-30400 33958
B019-02600 50474
B019-22700 14282
B019-26700 27000
B019-31000 53000
B021-16106 15920
B021-16820 66094
B021-29000 66000
B021-37900 40040
B022-10320 253800
B022-24200 28230
B022-32900 17369
B022-33400 29977
B022-35116 33700
B022-41200 425700
B022-42530 134759
B022-45400 98580
B022-51990 47920
B023-04105 14658
B023-05900 24843
B023-24700 29845
B024-13100 22931
B025-02400 48000
B025-19310 49060
B027-01022 18970
B031-01600 82950
B031-02110 48784
B031-10810 10630
B032-00315 59590
B033-00300 28430
B033-05300 13000
B034-07400 52814
B037-11115 48810
B037-11807 47000
B039-02300 41000
B039-07530 52750
B039-09280 13000



VOV OVDOVDODOVDODAODIODDODONIODNINIOIODODVIODAOD

Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment B
Daily Read/FY09 Analysis

Acct. No. FY 09 Total
B039-10601 37750
B040-00831 172640
B040-00843 44240
B041-07600 68054
B042-12500 11802
B043-00200 18000
B043-08010 39872
B044-00200 36000
B044-02400 43000
B044-03017 39000
B050-06900 33000
B067-09300 65000
B067-10000 41000
B068-07300 66697
B131-14010 85000
B131-23900 13740
B131-29500 55000
B131-32200 54690
B132-62200 21867
B203-45310 5365
B203-47500 40600
B203-50600 32250
Sample FY 09 Consumption 4,638,391
Sample FY 09 Avg. Day 12,708
Sample Period Max. Day 21,173

Sample Period Max. Day to FY 09 Sample Avg. Day 1.67



Docket No. 4128
Response to Navy 1-9 - Attachment B
Daily Read/FY09 Analysis

Commercial
Acct. No. FY 09 Total
B001-19200 126,110
B010-01313 10,082
B023-01100 69,584
B023-01200 3,051
B023-01201 6,958
B023-01300 9,113
B023-01400 4,379
B023-02401 24,654
B023-02405 15,914
B023-02406 102,555
B032-01702 74,740
B036-17000 14,371
B046-04400 4,821
B078-03501 297,812
B078-03610 481,668
B078-06704 35,025
B078-06708 5,779
B078-06709 10,354
B078-06720 41,280
B078-06730 297,995
B078-06751 158,539
B078-09260 41,747
B078-09502 84,208
B078-10800 12,733
B078-12733 17,085
B078-12734 8,149
B078-12738 44,090
B078-12747 3,532
B078-12751 27,677
B078-20550 867,315
B078-20551 19,025,200
B079-00130 982,204
B079-07230 2,369,610
B079-11200 416,873
Sample FY 09 Consumption 25,695,207
Sample FY 09 Avg. Day 70,398
Sample Period Max. Day 160,816

Sample Period Max. Day to FY 09 Sample Avg. Day 2.28



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-10: Please provide the raw data gathered from the water meters at the Navy Base
during the demand study period.

Response: The data requested is attached to this response. Note that the Excel file prints
on 117 x 17 paper.

Prepared by: Harold J. Smith



Units

Account #

Location Type ERT# | Date [ Date | Date [ Date ; Date [ Date | Date [ Date | Date ; Date [ Date Date | Date [ Date Date Date Date

1 Dayl | 2 I 3 I 4 1 5 I 6 I 7 I 8 I 9 1 10 [ 11 12 [ 13 [ 14 1 15 16 17

I 5 6 7 1 I 2 3 4 5 6 I 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
T Friday Saturday  Sunday Monday T Tuesday Wednesday! Thursday Friday ! Saturday Sunday ' Monday ! Tuesday Wednesday 'Thursday Friday ! Saturday Sunday
| 5/1/2009 | 5/2/2009 | 5/3/2009 | 5/4/2009 | 5/5/2009 | 5/6/2009 | 5/7/2009 | 5/8/2009 | 5/9/2009 | 5/10/2009 | 5/11/2009 | 5/12/2009 | 5/13/2009 15/14/200915/15/200915/16/200915/17/2009]
151 |089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 ! 0 ' 0 o r o 0o T 0o r o T 0o T o0 T o v o v o ONNS, SON S O SR B A
152 [089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 ; 0 | 300000 100000 | 300000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ;| 300000 ; 200000 ; 200000 | 200000 | 200000 ; 200000 | 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 |
153 [089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Rea 0 | 205200 91700 | 114300 | 160900 | 61900 | 106800 | 95600 | 87600 | 96500 | 12000 | 86900 | 77400 | 73100 | 71100 | 18600 | 124000 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read| 0 | 71360 23750 | 63000 | 67780 | 99220 | 81000 | 111330 | 107110 | 77340 | 68890 | 100330 | 81780 | 89550 | 87000 | 79890 | 61890 |
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read! o I 97000 91000 | 112000 I 95000 | 148000 I 114000 I 120000 I 94000 I 82000 I 93000 I 116000 T 52000 I 104000 I 50000 I 64000 I 64000 |
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct 0 ) 23000 30300 | 42200 | 31100 | 26700 | 43300 41100 T 13400 25500 | 43300 41200 7 10000 7 35500 | 17800 24400 ; 21100 |
157 [089-01902]  Bowlers Gate | 0 j 95740 | 78710 115330 | 92110 , 143450 , 113110 110330 ; 83220 | 77220 | 112230 ; 14000 | 214770 ; 131230 ; 31330 ; 193330 ; 101110 ;
158 [089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 | 0 | 25000 | 26000 | 34000 | 34000 | 24000 | _ 22000 23000 | 43000 | 1000 | 24000 | 25000 | 26000 | 23000 | 24000 | 19800 | 26200 |
160  |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 I o I o I o I o 1




Units  [Account # Location Type ERT # Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
18 [ 10 | 20 [ 21 [ 22 | 23 | Z—jlz—llm%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
""Monday I Tuesday Nednesda'Thursday Friday !Saturday Sunday I Monday ! Tuesday Nednesda!Thursday Friday !Saturday Sunday |
15/18/20091 5/19/20091 5/20/20091 5/21/20091 5/22/20091 5/23/20091 5/24/20091 5/25/20091 5/26/20091 5/27/20091 5/28/20091 5/29/20091 5/30/20091  5/31/2009 |
151 [089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 o r o o o T o o T o r o o T o T o T o |
152 [089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 | 100000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 100000 ; 100000
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read] 72000 | 77500 | 79000 | 81400 | 78500 | 80500 | 78900 | 46400 | 80800 | 64800 | 60000 | 74200 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read] 62000 | 75000 | 76000 | 81560 | 64110 | 48000 | 49440 | 51890 | 72890 | 65110 | 90000 | 2780 |
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read] 59000 | 84000 I 101000 I 106000 I 99000 I 422000 I 557000 I 61000 I 74000 I 93000 I 160000 I 6000 |
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read) 27800 | 57800 | 0 | 27800 , 23300 ; 17800 | 25600 ; 22200 , 37700 ; 16700 | 20000 4400 1
157 [089-01902  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read| 98780 ; 111000 ; 102670 ; 116670 ; 111770 ; 94450 ; 01110 ; 92780 ; 71000 ; 109770 122000 2330 |
158 [089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 | 23000 | 25000 | 25000 | 27000 | 28000 | 26000 | 22000 | 29000 | 19000 | 27000 | 20000 | 20000 |
160 |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o 1 o | 0 1




Units _|Account 4 Location Type ERT # Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date

32 33 3 1 35 36 37 38 39 1 40 41 42 43 44 145 46 47 48 49 1 50 51

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 T 2 3 4 5 6 T 7 1 2 3 4 5 6
""Monday T Tuesday Nednesda'Thursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ! Monday ! Tuesday NednesdalThursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ! Monday ! Tuesday Nednesda'Thursday Friday ! Saturday
1 6/1/2009 | 6/2/2009 | 6/3/2009 | 6/4/2009 | 6/5/2009 | 6/6/2009 | 6/7/2009 | 6/8/2009 | 6/9/2009 16/10/200916/11/200916/12/20091 6/13/20091 6/14/20091 6/15/20091 6/16/20091 6/17/20091 6/18/20091 6/19/20091 6/20/20091
151 |089-01500) Lawton Valley 8ig3ll9%6 o , o r o r o -~ 0O r 0O r 0 r 0 r 0 r 0 r 0 r 0 r 0 r o0 r o0 r 0o r o0 r o0 r o0 r 0
152 |089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 | 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; |
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read| 102700 | 67600 | 64300 | 92600 | 54100 | 50100 | 79500 | 69400 | 62600 | 79900 | 85500 | 65500 | 66100 84600 | 59700 | 77400 | 70900 | 1
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read] 36220 | 3780 | 45550 | 32450 | 39990 | 63560 | 44980 | 38800 | 51890 | 57220 | 27440 | 34450 | 43330 35230 | 34660 | 51560 | 35780 | ]
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read] 85000 | 89000 I 85000 I 108000 I 98000 I 81000 I 72000 I 86000 I 96000 I 91000 I 103000 I 128000 I 93000 78000 I 105000 I 93000 I 94000 I 1
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read) 28900 | 309800 | 35800 | 33300 , 33700 ; 25200 ;| 26600 , 38900 312300 ; 295500 , 364400 | 341200 | 536600 , 383400 | H 1
157 |089-01902] Bowlers Gate Manuel Read| 187550 ; 115230 , 114890 ;| 116220 , 102070 , 102930 , 91670 , 115550 , 101670 , 792770 ; 111340 , 120780 , 109110 , 100440 ; H |
158 |089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 | 30000 | 23000 | 26000 | 29000 | 28000 | 22000 | 31000 | 35000 | 27000 | 21000 | 20000 | 23000 | 21000 | 26000 | 28000 | 20000 | 23000 | 1
160 |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o 1 I




Units  [Account # Location Type ERT # Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
52 53 54 | 5 56 57 %
7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2
" Sunday T Monday T Tuesday NednesdalThursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ! Monday ! Tuesday
16/21/20091 6/22/20091 6/23/20091 6/24/20091 6/25/20091 6/26/20091 6/27/20091 6/28/20091  6/29/2009 | 6/30/2009 |
151 |089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 0 T o ™o T %o Two T o T 0o T o T 0 u 0 1
152 |089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 | 100000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 |
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read| 59400 | 60100 | 61600 | 62000 | 63900 | 71600 | 73400 | 67000 | 66800 | _ 69000 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read| 46280 | 37940 | 47460 | 41540 | 46560 | 47660 | 43140 | 33750 | 27440 | 44010 |
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read] 105000 I 80000 I 93000 I 105000 I 44000 I 80000 I 78000 I 58000 I eeo00 I 75000 |
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read) 39500 | 31600 | 30000 ; 132200 ; 40000 ; 101200 ; 27000 ; 32900 ; 30000 | 27800 |
157 [089-01902]  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read] 95040 ; 84850 ; 116052 ; 102278 ; 113780 ; 105890 ; 111550 ; 84890 ; 86450 | 97000
158 |089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 | 28000 | 17000 | 20000 | 16000 | 17000 | 17000 | 19000 | 15000 | 18000 | 19000 |
160 |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o 1 0 1 0 I




Units _JAccount # Location Type ERT # Date | Date [ Date ; Date Date | Date Date | Date | Date | Date | Date Date | Date Date | Date | Date | Date | Date Date |
62 [ 63 [ 64 1 65 66 | 67 68 | 69 | 70 [ 71 [ 12 73 | 14 75 | 76 [ 7z | 78 [ 19 80 |

3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
" Wednesday 'Thursday Friday 'Saturday Sunday ! Monday ' Tuesday NednesdalThursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ' Monday T Tuesday NednesdalThursday Friday 'Saturday Sunday )
I 7/1/2009 | 7/2/2009 | 7/3/2009 | 7/4/2009 | 7/5/2009 | 7/6/2009 | 7/7/2009 | 7/8/2009 | 7/9/2009 17/10/20091 7/11/20091 7/12/20091 7/13/20091 7/14/20091 7/15/20091 7/16/20091 7/17/20091 7/18/20091 7/19/20091
151 |089-01500) Lawton Valley 81831196 0 T 0o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T o T 0o 1
152 |089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 100000 | 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 |
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read 67000 | 47900 | 73500 | 54900 | 52000 | 80600 | 65200 | 79300 | 66700 | 80200 | 75300 | 81800 | 66700 | 75300 | 75100 | 81200 | 90200 | 66500 | 86500 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read 42500 | 56160 | 38670 | 46770 | 30900 | 34550 | 21780 | 46570 | 47000 | 42870 | 31220 | 24710 | 24520 | 33330 | 41550 | 32900 | 32770 | 22130 | 22980 |
155  [089-01900| Training Station Rd Manuel Read 78000 T 67000 I 69000 I 54000 I 73000 I 64000 I 81000 I 91000 I 93000 I 101000 I 86000 I 99000 I 77000 I 89000 I 93000 I 88000 I 95000 I 112000 I 77000 |
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read 25600 ] 22200 | 22200 | 28900 | 25400 | 16800 | 27800 | 23400 | 23300 | 26600 | 31200 | 27900 | 33200 | 31100 | 18900 | 18900 | 26600 | 22300 | 27700 |
157 [089-01902]  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read 100260 | 85960 | O7130 | 81310 | 69000 ; 69450 | 90050 | 112100 ; 108300 ; 119220 | 86890 | 85190 | 83000 | 94360 | 102330 | 90410 ;| 105590 ; 90610 ;| 54400 |
158 |089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 18000 | 13000 | 15000 | 16000 | 17000 | 13000 | 17000 | 22000 | 19000 | 19000 | 23000 | 24000 | 16000 | 20000 | 17000 | 17000 | 19000 | 17000 | 24000 |
160 |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 0 1 o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o | o I o 1




Units _JAccount # Location Type ERT # Date Date Date | Date | Date j Date j Date ;) Date | Date ; Date Date Date |
81 1 82 83 | 84 [ 8 [ 8 1 87 1 88 ] 89 [ 90 91 92 1

1 T 2 3 4 5 6 T 7 1 2 3 4 5
""Monday T Tuesday Nednesda! Thursday Friday TSaturday Sunday ! Monday I Tuesday ANednesdalThursday  Friday |
17/20/20091 7/21/20091 7/22/20091  7/23/2009 17/24/200917/25/20091 7/26/20091 7/27/20091  7/28/2009 17/29/200917/30/20091 7/31/2009 |
151 |089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 0o r o0 T o0 T 0 y O + o T o T o 7 0 @ 1 @ 3 0 1
152 |089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 | 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 |
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read| 116500 | 31800 | 77400 | 69000 | 82300 | 72000 | 84000 | 77100 | 87200 | 32100 | 137600 | 57600 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read] 21110 | 37780 | 47450 | 36445 | 52665 | 35660 | 34000 | 26180 | 34830 | 30880 25250 | 21530 |
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read] 110000 | 143000 I 77000 I 111000 1 104000 I 88000 I 95000 I 98000 I 104000 I 130000 I 89400 I 142600 |
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read) 36700 | 38900 | 1240 | 19860 | 21100 | 24500 | 24400 | 24700 | 26400 | 31600 34000 | 13300 |
157 [089-01902]  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read| 74900 | 81760 ; 86020 ; 62310 | 110560 ; 70440 ;| 56230 ;| 72550 ;| 86230 , 98330 99220 | 106110 |
158 |089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 | 26000 | 40000 | 14000 | 19000 | 20000 | 17000 | 19000 | 19000 | 21000 | 22000 20000 | 21000 |
160 |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 o I o I o 1 0 1 o | o | o | o | 0 I o o | 0 1




Units _|Account # Location Type ERT # Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date

93 94 95 96 98 104 110 111 112

6 T 7 1 T 2 3 4 5 6 T 7 1 T 2 3 4 5 6 T 7 1 T 2 3 4
YSaturday Sunday I Monday ! Tuesday NednesdalThursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ! Monday ! Tuesday Nednesda'Thursday Friday ! Saturday Sunday I Monday ! Tuesday Nednesda! Thursday
1 8/1/2009 | 8/2/2009 | 8/3/2009 | 8/4/2009 | 8/5/2009 | 8/6/2009 | 8/7/2009 | 8/8/2009 | 8/9/2009 |8/10/200918/11/200918/12/200918/13/20091 8/14/20091 8/15/20091 8/16/20091 8/17/20091 8/18/20091 8/19/20091 8/20/20091
151 |089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 0 r o0 T o0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 30 I 20 I 100 T 100 T 30 I 100 T 100 T 100 T 30 I 100 I 30 I 20 I 100 |
152 |089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 | 200000 ; 300000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 300000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 300000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ;
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read| 66200 | 96300 | 94200 | 100700 | 100000 | 82500 | 87300 | 98400 | 101100 | 81600 | 133400 | 71400 | 114600 | 86800 | 497900 | 693300 | 105500 | 100100 | 100000 | 89600 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read| 36540 | 46130 | 30890 | 7330 | 10780 | 16670 | 30000 | 3550 | 24560 | 35220 | 25050 | 3170 | 7780 | 5110 | 7110 850 | 1150 | 3000 | 11780 | 1550 |
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read] 104000 I 101000 I 90000 I 120000 I 118000 I 107000 I 152000 I 125000 I 115000 I 132000 I 146000 I 176000 I 130000 I 106000 I 116000 I 96000 I 80000 I 118000 I 43000 I 209800 |
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read) 24600 | 20000 | 26500 ; 30000 | 14500 | 25900 | 14100 | 21100 ; 21100 ;| 22200 | 24600 31000 | 19900 19700 T 18100 20600 | 23400 16000 T 20000 12200 |
157 [089-01902]  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read| 105040 , 87180 , 87450 , 103780 ; 110000 ; 96460 ; 706980 ; 88670 , 73310 , 102130 , 100910 , 117530 , 122000 , 99230 , 74670 ;| 96900 , 72320 , 103000 , 125780 , 75880 ,
158 |089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 | 22000 | 17000 | 23000 | 28000 | 21000 | 24000 | 22000 | 21000 | 21000 | 54000 | 6000 | 24000 | 23000 | 28000 | 26000 | 34000 | 19000 | 25000 | 35000 | 22000 |
160 |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o 1




Units  [Account # Location Type ERT # Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
113 114
5 6 T 7 1 T 2 3 4 5 6 T 7 1 1
" Friday 'saturday Sunday I Monday ! Tuesday Nednesda'Thursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ! Monday !
18/21/20091 8/22/20091 8/23/20091 8/24/20091 8/25/20091 8/26/20091 8/27/20091 8/28/20091 8/29/20091 8/30/20091 8/31/2009 1
151 [089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 200 T 200 T 200 I 200 I 200 I 100 I 200 I 200 I 300 I 400 T ﬁ
152 |089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 | 200000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ;
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read] 37400 | 86800 | 97800 | 693300 | 100000 | 100100 | 89600 | 97100 | 87400 | 57600 | 94200 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read] 4220 | 1110 | 1230 | 570 | 183870 | 176660 | 3880 | 1890 | 4670 | 2110 | 1450 |
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read! 167200 I 141000 I 88000 I 93000 I 142000 I 106000 I 117000 I 101000 I 83000 I 70000 I 78000 |
156  [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read] 22300 | 21100 | 13500 | 18700 ; 10000 ; 13300 ; 11200 ; 46600 , 23400 | 14400 ; 18900 |
157 [089-01902]  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read| 112500 ; 78220 ; 79950 ; 79890 ; 107550 ; 705550 ; 888440 ; 89000 ; 76560 ; 90440 ; 89110 |
158 |089-01400) Fort Adams 81892010 | 26000 | 18000 | 24000 | 23000 | 27000 | 27000 | 27000 | 21000 | 26000 | 31000 | 29000 |
160  |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I o I 22 1




Units _|Account # Location Type ERT # Date  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date

124 [ 125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143

2 3 4 5 6 T 7 1 T 2 3 4 5 6 T 7 1 T 2 3 4 5 6 T 7
¥ Tuesday ANednesdalThursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ! Monday ! Tuesday Nednesda'Thursday Friday !Saturday Sunday ! Monday ! Tuesday NednesdalThursday Friday !Saturday Sunday !
1 9/1/2009 | 9/2/2009 | 9/3/2009 | 9/4/2009 | 9/5/2009 | 9/6/2009 | 9/7/2009 | 9/8/2009 | 9/9/2009 19/10/20091 9/11/20091 9/12/20091 9/13/20091 9/14/20091 9/15/20091 9/16/20091 9/17/20091 9/18/20091 9/19/20091 9/20/20091
151 |089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 550 ! 50 ! 580 ! 610 ! 610 ! 620 ! 630 ! 640 ! 640 ! 650 ! 660 ! 680 ! 680 ' 690 ! 700 ! 700 ! 710 r 710 ! 740 I 740 |
152 |089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 300000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 200000 ; 100000 ; 100000 ;
153 |089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read| 187400 | 97200 | 87600 | 90800 | 111800 | 58200 | 87700 | 93780 89920 | 88100 | 83200 | 45100 | 125800 | 93300 | 87400 | 102500 | 100800 | 117000 | 102300 | 105300 |
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read| 4880 | 158010 | 159450 | 900 | 4880 | 4220 | 1110 | 340 340 | 340 | 340 | 2000 | 0 | 0 | 4550 | 44459 | 43789 | 780 | 1770 0|
155 [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read] 199000 | 98000 I 117000 I 108000 I 148000 I 84000 I 165000 I 98000 99000 I 98000 I 91000 I 70000 I 84000 I 80000 I 208000 I 131000 I 94000 I 93000 I 74000 81000 |
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read) 33300 | 14500 328330 | 309430 16600 | 7800 13800 | 12900 13000 | 12900 © 13300 | 6700 | 4400 | 18900 | 17800 | 13300 & 12200 | 15600 | 8900 22300 |
157 [089-01902]  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read| 187780 | 92780 92890 | 87000 115220 ; 52000 ; 83670 ; 90890 90000 | 106460 ; 125110 ; 79710 ; 101700 ; 72100 ; 97140 ; 94240 ; 96020 ; 99980 ; 87430 79770
158 |089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 51000 | 23000 | 22000 | 23000 | 31000 | 13000 | 28000 | 23000 24000 | 41000 | 19000 | 33000 | 18000 | 25000 | 21000 | 23000 | 23000 | 18000 | 21000 23000 |
160 [089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 s6 | 45 1 63 1 69 | 72 1 43 1 76 1 45 86 | 53 1 56 | 8 I 72 1 98 1 63 1 78 1 67 | 40 1 89 7 |




Units |Account # Location Type ERT # Date Date Daily Consumption is in_
144 145
1 T 2 I
"Monday T Tuesday [
—_— '
19/21/20091 9/22/2009Final ReadlAccount #|Location | Type I Daily
151 089-01500] Lawton Valley 81831196 760 T 760 T 19660 1089-01500] wton Vall 136
152 [089-01300]  Greens Lane 81764462 | 100000 , 200000 , 23400000 ,089-01300preens Lan 161379
153 [089-01200]  Chases Lane Manuel Read] 37400 | 112600 | 13422800 |089-01200}
154 [089-01700]  Anchorage Manuel Read] 220 | 1000 | 5658258 |089-01700)
155  [089-01900] Training Station Rd Manuel Read! 86000 I 97000 T 15014000 [089-01900hi
156 [089-01901] Cloyne Ct Manuel Read) 31100 | 14400 | 7644760 1089-01901]
157 |089-01902]  Bowlers Gate Manuel Read| 85670 ; 96980 17124410 ;089-01902]
158 [089-01400]  Fort Adams 81892010 | 27000 | 27000 | 3349000 |089-01400)
160 |089-01804] Third St H- Quarters 82026752 o | o I 1354 1089-01804




STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Set1l
Navy 1-11: Please state the date of the maximum day water consumption by the Navy
Base during the demand study period.

Response: The maximum day combined consumption for the Navy meters during the
daily read sample period was recorded on June 10, 2009.

Prepared by: Harold J. Smith



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 4128
City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to
The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests
Setl

Navy 1-12: Please state the date of the Newport Water Utility system peak day demand
during the demand study period.

Response: System peak demand during the daily sampling period, as determined by the
combined production of water available for sale at the two water treatment plants,
occurred on August 23, 2009.

Prepared by: Harold J. Smith



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 4128

City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department
Response to

The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests

Set1l
Navy 1-13: Please show how water usage data from the demand study was used to
calculate the Navy’s peak day and peak hour demand ratios.

Response: Data collected during the daily read study was only used to develop usage
adjustment factors that were in turn used to develop Max Day ratios as shown on RFC
Schedule B-8. The usage adjustment factors were developed by compiling day of the
week consumption data for each class during the daily sampling period and comparing
consumption for the day of the week on which maximum consumption occurred and the
average day of the week during the daily sample period. The table below shows this
analysis for the Navy meters.

Acct. No.
089-01500
089-01300
089-01200
089-01700
089-01900
089-01901
089-01902
089-01400
089-01804
Total

Navy Consumption by Day During Daily Sample Period
Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
3010 3250 2510 2340 2480 2930 3140
3400000 3500000 3200000 3500000 3200000 3200000 3400000
2231500 1919180 1552220 1685800 1551500 2087100 2395500
597810 872440 1116349 890994 796395 797140 587130
1900000 2360000 2009000 2093200 2084800 2391000 2176000
985300 1504300 1081640 1140790 1154730 959200 818800
1960800 2043342 3925738 2846930 2651470 2047540 1648590
540000 518000 458000 455000 433000 484800 460200
195 164 209 183 165 245 193
11,618,615 12,720,676 13,345,666 12,615,237 11,874,540 11,969,955 11,489,553
Avg. Day of Week 12,233,463
13,345,666

Max Day of W eek

Max to Avg.

Prepared by: Harold Smith



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 4128

City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department

Response to

The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests

Set 1

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on December 23, 2009, | sent a copy of the within to all parties set
forth on the attached Service List by electronic mail and copies to Luly Massaro,
Commission Clerk, by electronic mail and regular mail.

Parties/Address

E-mail Distribution

Phone/Fax

Julia Forgue, Director of Public Works
Newport Water Department

70 Halsey St.

Newport, RI 02840

jiforgue@cityofnewport.com

resten@cityofnewport.com

Isitrin@ CityofNewport.com

401-845-5601
401-846-0947

Jon Hagopian, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence, Rl 02903

Jhagopian@sriag.ri.gov

sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us

pdodd@ripuc.state.ri.us

Amancini@ripuc.state.ri.us

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov

Mtobin@riag.ri.gov

401-222-2424
401-222-3016

Harold Smith

Raftelis Financial Consulting, PA
511 East Blvd.

Charlotte, NC 28203

Hsmith@raftelis.com

Hhoover@raftelis.com

704-373-1199
704-373-1113

Gerald Petros, Esqg.
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder
1500 Fleet Center
Providence, RI 02903

gpetros@haslaw.com

dmarquez@haslaw.com

jmansolf@haslaw.com

401-274-2000

William McGlinn

Portsmouth Water & Fire District
1944 East Main Rd.

PO Box 99

Portsmouth, Rl 02871

wmcglinn@portsmouthwater.org

401-683-2090
ext. 224

Audrey VanDyke, Esq.

Naval Facilities Engineering Command
Litigation Command

1314 Harwood St., SE

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5018

Audrey.VanDyke@navy.mil

202-685-1931
202-433-2591

Dr. Kay Davoodi, P.E.

Utility Rates and Studies Office
NAVFACHQ- Building 33

1322 Patterson Ave SE

Washington Navy Yard, D.C. 20374-5065

Khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil

Larry.r.allen@navy.mil

202-685-3319
202-433-7159

Maurice Brubaker
Brubaker and Associates, Inc.

mbrubaker@consultbai.com

401-724-3600
401-724-9909



mailto:Jforgue@cityofnewport.com
mailto:resten@cityofnewport.com
mailto:lsitrin@CityofNewport.com
mailto:Jhagopian@
mailto:sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us
mailto:pdodd@ripuc.state.ri.us
mailto:Amancini@ripuc.state.ri.us
mailto:dmacrae@riag.ri.gov
mailto:Mtobin@riag.ri.gov
mailto:Hhoover@raftelis.com
mailto:Hhoover@raftelis.com
mailto:gpetros@haslaw.com
mailto:jmansolf@haslaw.com
mailto:wmcglinn@portsmouthwater.org
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 4128

City Of Newport - Utilities Division - Water Department

Response to

The United States Department Of The Navy’s Data Requests

Set 1

Jerry Mierzwa
Exeter Associates, Inc.

Jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com

410-992-7500
410-992-3445

Thomas S. Catlin
Exeter Associates, Inc.

tcatlin@exeterassociates.com

410-992-7500
410-992-3445

Christopher Woodcock
Woodcock & Associates, Inc.
18 Increase Ward Drive
Northborough, MA 01532

Woodcock@w-a.com

508-393-3337
508-393-9078

File an original and nine (9) copies w/:

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02888

Imassaro@puc.state.ri.us

cwilson@puc.state.ri.us

anault@puc.state.ri.us

401-780-2107
401-941-1691

Isl

Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esquire # 4925
KEOUGH & SWEENEY, LTD.

100 Armistice Boulevard
Pawtucket, Rl 02860
(401) 724-3600
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